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Men's 100 Meters

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Huerta, Anthony Gregory-Portland 11.15 10 2(1)

2 Largie, Javon College Park 11.40 8 1(1)

3 Garcia, Angel La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 11.41 6 3(1)

4 Jones, Travis Gregory-Portland 11.60 5 1(2)

5 Garcia, Dominic College Park 11.61 4 1(3)

6 Starcher, Steven Gregory-Portland 11.67 3 2(2)

7 Sanders, Adolf College Park 11.71 2 2(3)

8 Aguilar, Erasmo Alice 11.76 1 1(4)

9 Swain, Ke'Aun Corpus Christi Miller 11.78 1(5)

10 Lopez, Patrick Alice 11.80 1(6)

11 Barillas, Adonis La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 11.88 2(4)

12 Garcia, Nick Alice 11.90 1(7)

13 Gough, Keontae Corpus Christi Miller 11.93 1(8)

14 Adame, Devin Corpus Christi Carroll 12.02 3(2)

15 Boyd, Marcus Ingleside 12.04 9(1)

16 Cantu, Alexis La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 12.04 3(3)

17 Godoy, John Corpus Christi Carroll 12.05 4(1)

17 Gummings, Mykol Corpus Christi Carroll 12.05 6(1)

19 Vasquez, Danny Corpus Christi Carroll 12.12 6(2)

20 Alcorta, Sergio Corpus Christi Carroll 12.17 3(4)

21 Jimenez, Diago Gregory-Portland 12.17 4(2)

22 Garza III, David Corpus Christi Carroll 12.23 8(1)

23 Diejomaoh, Michael Incarnate Word (CC) 12.24 5(1)

25 Balido, Jarret Corpus Christi King 12.25 3(5)

26 Camarillo, Oscar Alice 12.28 3(6)

27 O'Neal Givens, Taylor Shelton School 12.31 2(5)

27 Vargas, Eric Corpus Christi Moody 12.31 2(5)

29 Gough, Keylon Corpus Christi Miller 12.37 10(1)

30 Peters, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 12.38 8(2)

31 Bueno, Roman Alice 12.43 2(7)

32 Hernandez, Fedencio Gregory-Portland 12.43 2(7)

33 Gutierrez, Elias La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 12.44 9(2)

34 Burleson, Robert Ingleside 12.44 9(2)

36 Barragan, Jeremy Corpus Christi Carroll 12.48 4(3)

37 Stone, Jordan Corpus Christi Carroll 12.50 8(3)

39 Brown, Jermaine Ingleside 12.73 10(2)

40 Ellison, Braylin Corpus Christi King 12.77 3(7)

41 Galindo, Ben Corpus Christi Moody 12.79 6(3)

42 Saenz, John Corpus Christi King 12.80 3(8)

43 Trevino, Omar Alice 12.90 5(2)

45 Lopez, Marco Corpus Christi Moody 12.96 5(3)

46 Manuel, Spencer Corpus Christi King 12.96 4(4)

47 Torres, Brandon Corpus Christi King 13.00 4(5)

49 Garza, Marcos Corpus Christi Moody 13.09 5(4)

50 Gonzalez, Brandon Corpus Christi Carroll 13.10 8(4)

51 Vasquez, Carlos Corpus Christi Carroll 13.10 8(4)

52 McCullough, Jakin Corpus Christi Carroll 13.26 6(4)

54 Acosta, Christian Ingleside 13.38 9(4)

55 Tipton, Xander Corpus Christi King 13.40 5(5)

56 Pardo, Gilbert Ingleside 13.67 9(5)

57 Cantu, Mario Corpus Christi King 13.93 5(6)
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

 

Men's 100 Meters Heat 1 of 11

 

Men's 100 Meters Heat 2 of 11

 

Men's 100 Meters Heat 3 of 11

 

Men's 100 Meters Heat 4 of 11

 

58 Prado, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 26.14 11(1)

Ortega, Gabriel Corpus Christi Carroll 12.24 7

Murillo, Brad Corpus Christi Carroll 13.03 7

Merino, Michael Corpus Christi Carroll 13.34 7

Gomez, Davian Corpus Christi Carroll 12.93 7

Rodriguez, Andrew Corpus Christi Carroll 12.46 7

Schulz, Skylar Corpus Christi Carroll 12.69 7

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Largie, Javon College Park 11.40 8

2 Jones, Travis Gregory-Portland 11.60 5

3 Garcia, Dominic College Park 11.61 4

4 Aguilar, Erasmo Alice 11.76 1

5 Swain, Ke'Aun Corpus Christi Miller 11.78

6 Lopez, Patrick Alice 11.80

7 Garcia, Nick Alice 11.90

8 Gough, Keontae Corpus Christi Miller 11.93

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Huerta, Anthony Gregory-Portland 11.15 10

2 Starcher, Steven Gregory-Portland 11.67 3

3 Sanders, Adolf College Park 11.71 2

4 Barillas, Adonis La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 11.88

5 O'Neal Givens, Taylor Shelton School 12.31

5 Vargas, Eric Corpus Christi Moody 12.31

7 Bueno, Roman Alice 12.43

7 Hernandez, Fedencio Gregory-Portland 12.43

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Garcia, Angel La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 11.41 6

2 Adame, Devin Corpus Christi Carroll 12.02

3 Cantu, Alexis La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 12.04

4 Alcorta, Sergio Corpus Christi Carroll 12.17

5 Balido, Jarret Corpus Christi King 12.25

6 Camarillo, Oscar Alice 12.28

7 Ellison, Braylin Corpus Christi King 12.77

8 Saenz, John Corpus Christi King 12.80

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Godoy, John Corpus Christi Carroll 12.05

2 Jimenez, Diago Gregory-Portland 12.17

3 Barragan, Jeremy Corpus Christi Carroll 12.48

4 Manuel, Spencer Corpus Christi King 12.96

5 Torres, Brandon Corpus Christi King 13.00
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 100 Meters Heat 5 of 11

 

Men's 100 Meters Heat 6 of 11

 

Men's 100 Meters Heat 7 of 11

 

Men's 100 Meters Heat 8 of 11

 

Men's 100 Meters Heat 9 of 11

 

Men's 100 Meters Heat 10 of 11

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Diejomaoh, Michael Incarnate Word (CC) 12.24

2 Trevino, Omar Alice 12.90

3 Lopez, Marco Corpus Christi Moody 12.96

4 Garza, Marcos Corpus Christi Moody 13.09

5 Tipton, Xander Corpus Christi King 13.40

6 Cantu, Mario Corpus Christi King 13.93

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Gummings, Mykol Corpus Christi Carroll 12.05

2 Vasquez, Danny Corpus Christi Carroll 12.12

3 Galindo, Ben Corpus Christi Moody 12.79

4 McCullough, Jakin Corpus Christi Carroll 13.26

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

Ortega, Gabriel Corpus Christi Carroll 12.24

Murillo, Brad Corpus Christi Carroll 13.03

Merino, Michael Corpus Christi Carroll 13.34

Gomez, Davian Corpus Christi Carroll 12.93

Rodriguez, Andrew Corpus Christi Carroll 12.46

Schulz, Skylar Corpus Christi Carroll 12.69

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Garza III, David Corpus Christi Carroll 12.23

2 Peters, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 12.38

3 Stone, Jordan Corpus Christi Carroll 12.50

4 Vasquez, Carlos Corpus Christi Carroll 13.10

4 Gonzalez, Brandon Corpus Christi Carroll 13.10

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Boyd, Marcus Ingleside 12.04

2 Gutierrez, Elias La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 12.44

2 Burleson, Robert Ingleside 12.44

4 Acosta, Christian Ingleside 13.38

5 Pardo, Gilbert Ingleside 13.67

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Gough, Keylon Corpus Christi Miller 12.37

2 Brown, Jermaine Ingleside 12.73
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 100 Meters Heat 11 of 11

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Prado, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 26.14
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 200 Meters

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Mora, Anthony La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 23.00 10 1(1)

2 Matamoros, Marcelo La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 23.37 8 2(1)

3 Canales, Andy Ingleside 23.84 11(1)

4 Amaya, Fabian Corpus Christi Carroll 23.89 6 3(1)

5 Zabel, Jacob Ingleside 23.91 10(1)

6 Alvarez, Santiago College Park 24.02 5 2(2)

7 Simoen, Jared Ingleside 24.06 9(1)

8 Cantu, Alexis La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 24.09 4 2(3)

9 Gummings, Mykol Corpus Christi Carroll 24.09 3 6(1)

10 Adame, Devin Corpus Christi Carroll 24.14 2 2(4)

11 Huerta, Anthony Gregory-Portland 24.19 1 3(2)

12 Barillas, Adonis La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 24.35 11(2)

13 Merry, Nathan Corpus Christi Carroll 24.36 9(2)

14 Mircovich, Cody Ingleside 24.41 10(2)

15 Hayes, Jonathen College Park 24.47 3(3)

16 Alcorta, Sergio Corpus Christi Carroll 24.48 2(5)

17 Guerra, Mario Alice 24.57 1(2)

18 Ortega, Gabriel Corpus Christi Carroll 24.59 7(1)

19 Boyd, Marcus Ingleside 24.73 9(3)

20 Rabson, Will College Park 24.85 4(1)

21 Barragan, Jeremy Corpus Christi Carroll 24.95 3(4)

22 Hernandez, Isaac Alice 25.05 1(3)

23 Stone, Jordan Corpus Christi Carroll 25.14 8(1)

24 Vargas, Eric Corpus Christi Moody 25.16 2(6)

24 Rodriguez, Andrew Corpus Christi Carroll 25.16 7(2)

26 Jimenez, Diago Gregory-Portland 25.30 4(2)

27 UPTERGROVE, JON Gregory-Portland 25.31 4(3)

28 Palomo, Jacob Corpus Christi Carroll 25.37 8(2)

29 Lopez, Jonavan Alice 25.38 1(4)

30 O'Neal Givens, Taylor Shelton School 25.47 2(7)

31 Trevino, Omar Alice 25.51 3(5)

32 Bueno, Roman Alice 25.70 1(5)

33 Phung, Justin Corpus Christi King 25.71 5(1)

34 Clay, Tyquon Corpus Christi Miller 25.72 11(3)

35 Patrick, Nicholas Ingleside 25.84 11(4)

36 Brown, Jermaine Ingleside 25.96 10(3)

37 Farias, Albert Alice 26.05 1(6)

38 Lopez, Marco Corpus Christi Moody 26.15 4(4)

39 Garza III, David Corpus Christi Carroll 26.15 9(4)

40 Gomez, Davian Corpus Christi Carroll 26.21 7(3)

41 McCullough, Jakin Corpus Christi Carroll 26.22 6(2)

42 Rios, Robert Corpus Christi Moody 26.31 5(2)

43 Torres, Brandon Corpus Christi King 26.40 5(3)

44 Carillo, Javier Corpus Christi Moody 26.41 11(5)

45 Kuehler, Matthew Ingleside 26.43 9(5)

46 Garza, Marcos Corpus Christi Moody 26.56 4(5)

47 Peters, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 26.61 9(6)

48 Murillo, Brad Corpus Christi Carroll 26.64 7(4)

49 Lugo, Aaron Corpus Christi Carroll 26.68 7(5)

50 Arredondo, Lupe Alice 27.00 1(7)

51 Soriano, Eric Corpus Christi Carroll 27.33 7(6)

52 Poe, Jordan Ingleside 27.52 11(6)

53 Acosta, Christian Ingleside 27.63 10(4)

54 Cavazos, Erin Alice 27.80 1(8)

55 Tipton, Xander Corpus Christi King 27.85 6(3)

56 Pardo, Gilbert Ingleside 28.25 10(5)
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 1 of 11

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 2 of 11

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 3 of 11

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 4 of 11

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 5 of 11

 

57 Schwenke, Patrick Ingleside 28.40 9(7)

58 Cantu, Mario Corpus Christi King 28.46 6(4)

59 Masquefelt, Chris Corpus Christi Carroll 30.44 8(3)

60 Manuel, Spencer Corpus Christi King 31.78 4(6)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Mora, Anthony La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 23.00 10

2 Guerra, Mario Alice 24.57

3 Hernandez, Isaac Alice 25.05

4 Lopez, Jonavan Alice 25.38

5 Bueno, Roman Alice 25.70

6 Farias, Albert Alice 26.05

7 Arredondo, Lupe Alice 27.00

8 Cavazos, Erin Alice 27.80

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Matamoros, Marcelo La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 23.37 8

2 Alvarez, Santiago College Park 24.02 5

3 Cantu, Alexis La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 24.09 4

4 Adame, Devin Corpus Christi Carroll 24.14 2

5 Alcorta, Sergio Corpus Christi Carroll 24.48

6 Vargas, Eric Corpus Christi Moody 25.16

7 O'Neal Givens, Taylor Shelton School 25.47

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Amaya, Fabian Corpus Christi Carroll 23.89 6

2 Huerta, Anthony Gregory-Portland 24.19 1

3 Hayes, Jonathen College Park 24.47

4 Barragan, Jeremy Corpus Christi Carroll 24.95

5 Trevino, Omar Alice 25.51

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Rabson, Will College Park 24.85

2 Jimenez, Diago Gregory-Portland 25.30

3 UPTERGROVE, JON Gregory-Portland 25.31

4 Lopez, Marco Corpus Christi Moody 26.15

5 Garza, Marcos Corpus Christi Moody 26.56

6 Manuel, Spencer Corpus Christi King 31.78

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Phung, Justin Corpus Christi King 25.71

2 Rios, Robert Corpus Christi Moody 26.31

3 Torres, Brandon Corpus Christi King 26.40
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 200 Meters Heat 6 of 11

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 7 of 11

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 8 of 11

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 9 of 11

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 10 of 11

 

Men's 200 Meters Heat 11 of 11

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Gummings, Mykol Corpus Christi Carroll 24.09 3

2 McCullough, Jakin Corpus Christi Carroll 26.22

3 Tipton, Xander Corpus Christi King 27.85

4 Cantu, Mario Corpus Christi King 28.46

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Ortega, Gabriel Corpus Christi Carroll 24.59

2 Rodriguez, Andrew Corpus Christi Carroll 25.16

3 Gomez, Davian Corpus Christi Carroll 26.21

4 Murillo, Brad Corpus Christi Carroll 26.64

5 Lugo, Aaron Corpus Christi Carroll 26.68

6 Soriano, Eric Corpus Christi Carroll 27.33

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Stone, Jordan Corpus Christi Carroll 25.14

2 Palomo, Jacob Corpus Christi Carroll 25.37

3 Masquefelt, Chris Corpus Christi Carroll 30.44

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Simoen, Jared Ingleside 24.06

2 Merry, Nathan Corpus Christi Carroll 24.36

3 Boyd, Marcus Ingleside 24.73

4 Garza III, David Corpus Christi Carroll 26.15

5 Kuehler, Matthew Ingleside 26.43

6 Peters, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 26.61

7 Schwenke, Patrick Ingleside 28.40

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Zabel, Jacob Ingleside 23.91

2 Mircovich, Cody Ingleside 24.41

3 Brown, Jermaine Ingleside 25.96

4 Acosta, Christian Ingleside 27.63

5 Pardo, Gilbert Ingleside 28.25

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Canales, Andy Ingleside 23.84

2 Barillas, Adonis La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 24.35

3 Clay, Tyquon Corpus Christi Miller 25.72

4 Patrick, Nicholas Ingleside 25.84

5 Carillo, Javier Corpus Christi Moody 26.41

6 Poe, Jordan Ingleside 27.52
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 400 Meters

 

Men's 400 Meters Heat 1 of 8

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Hernandez, Cesar Incarnate Word (CC) 52.73 10 1(1)

2 Hernandez, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 53.94 8 6(1)

3 Hernandez, Mauricio La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 54.34 6 1(2)

4 Vasquez, Alec Ingleside 55.41 5 5(1)

5 Rockins, Colin College Park 55.52 4 1(3)

6 Perez, Aaron Alice 56.34 3 2(1)

7 Nguyen, Khoa Incarnate Word (CC) 56.45 2 2(2)

8 Gill, Christopher College Park 56.63 1 2(3)

9 Merry, Nathan Corpus Christi Carroll 57.15 5(2)

10 Novack, George Incarnate Word (CC) 57.81 2(4)

11 Gutierrez, Elias La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 57.84 6(2)

12 Messinger, Grant College Park 58.01 2(5)

13 Ortega, Gabriel Corpus Christi Carroll 58.63 5(3)

14 Hall, Hudson Gregory-Portland 58.69 2(6)

15 Caballero, Nicholas Corpus Christi Carroll 58.86 4(1)

16 Schwenke, Patrick Ingleside 59.09 5(4)

17 Alaniz, Santos Alice 59.46 1(4)

18 Gomez, Davian Corpus Christi Carroll 59.70 4(2)

19 Kuehler, Matthew Ingleside 1:00.11 5(5)

20 Bolanos, Marcos Corpus Christi Miller 1:00.23 2(7)

21 Cavazos, Erin Alice 1:00.23 2(7)

22 Baker, Michael Gregory-Portland 1:00.42 4(3)

23 Farias, Albert Alice 1:00.67 1(5)

24 Ybanez, Mario Corpus Christi King 1:01.64 3(1)

25 Casas, Jesse Incarnate Word (CC) 1:02.13 3(2)

26 Eichorn, Penn Shelton School 1:02.86 3(3)

27 McCullough, Jakin Corpus Christi Carroll 1:03.29 4(4)

28 Lugo, Aaron Corpus Christi Carroll 1:04.30 5(6)

29 Sandoval, Omar Corpus Christi Miller 1:04.39 7(1)

30 Adame, Benjamin Ingleside 1:04.54 6(3)

31 Patrick, Nicholas Ingleside 1:04.99 6(4)

32 Poe, Jordan Ingleside 1:05.67 6(5)

33 Guzman, Jerry Corpus Christi Moody 1:07.18 7(2)

34 Ramirez, Christian Corpus Christi King 1:07.75 3(4)

35 Reyes, Draven Incarnate Word (CC) 1:09.85 3(5)

36 Lopez, Anrew Corpus Christi Moody 1:10.02 7(3)

37 Masquefelt, Chris Corpus Christi Carroll 1:10.16 5(7)

38 Prado, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 1:49.72 8(1)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hernandez, Cesar Incarnate Word (CC) 52.73 10

2 Hernandez, Mauricio La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 54.34 6

3 Rockins, Colin College Park 55.52 4

4 Alaniz, Santos Alice 59.46

5 Farias, Albert Alice 1:00.67
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 400 Meters Heat 2 of 8

 

Men's 400 Meters Heat 3 of 8

 

Men's 400 Meters Heat 4 of 8

 

Men's 400 Meters Heat 5 of 8

 

Men's 400 Meters Heat 6 of 8

 

Men's 400 Meters Heat 7 of 8

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Perez, Aaron Alice 56.34 3

2 Nguyen, Khoa Incarnate Word (CC) 56.45 2

3 Gill, Christopher College Park 56.63 1

4 Novack, George Incarnate Word (CC) 57.81

5 Messinger, Grant College Park 58.01

6 Hall, Hudson Gregory-Portland 58.69

7 Bolanos, Marcos Corpus Christi Miller 1:00.23

7 Cavazos, Erin Alice 1:00.23

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Ybanez, Mario Corpus Christi King 1:01.64

2 Casas, Jesse Incarnate Word (CC) 1:02.13

3 Eichorn, Penn Shelton School 1:02.86

4 Ramirez, Christian Corpus Christi King 1:07.75

5 Reyes, Draven Incarnate Word (CC) 1:09.85

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Caballero, Nicholas Corpus Christi Carroll 58.86

2 Gomez, Davian Corpus Christi Carroll 59.70

3 Baker, Michael Gregory-Portland 1:00.42

4 McCullough, Jakin Corpus Christi Carroll 1:03.29

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Vasquez, Alec Ingleside 55.41 5

2 Merry, Nathan Corpus Christi Carroll 57.15

3 Ortega, Gabriel Corpus Christi Carroll 58.63

4 Schwenke, Patrick Ingleside 59.09

5 Kuehler, Matthew Ingleside 1:00.11

6 Lugo, Aaron Corpus Christi Carroll 1:04.30

7 Masquefelt, Chris Corpus Christi Carroll 1:10.16

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hernandez, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 53.94 8

2 Gutierrez, Elias La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 57.84

3 Adame, Benjamin Ingleside 1:04.54

4 Patrick, Nicholas Ingleside 1:04.99

5 Poe, Jordan Ingleside 1:05.67

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Sandoval, Omar Corpus Christi Miller 1:04.39

2 Guzman, Jerry Corpus Christi Moody 1:07.18

3 Lopez, Anrew Corpus Christi Moody 1:10.02
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 400 Meters Heat 8 of 8

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Prado, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 1:49.72

DirectAthletics MeetPro          10



Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 800 Meters

 

Men's 800 Meters Heat 1 of 4

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Nettleton, Colton College Park 1:58.58 1(1)

2 Lara, Michel La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 1:58.66 1(2)

3 Zin, Michael College Park 2:01.05 1(3)

4 Nieto, Luis College Park 2:02.92 1(4)

5 Hernandez, Mauricio La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:03.62 1(5)

6 Martinez, Eliseo Alice 2:04.32 1(6)

7 Nicholson, Andrew Incarnate Word (CC) 2:04.75 1(7)

8 Lopez, Raul Corpus Christi Miller 2:06.90 1(8)

9 BUERCK, BRANDON Gregory-Portland 2:07.48 1(9)

10 Nicholson, William Incarnate Word (CC) 2:08.75 2(1)

11 Eastman, Kiran Corpus Christi Carroll 2:11.05 1(10)

12 DURHAM, JACOB Gregory-Portland 2:11.72 2(2)

13 Vasquez, Alec Ingleside 2:12.98 3(1)

14 Parlamas, Stephen Incarnate Word (CC) 2:13.64 2(3)

15 Perez, Aaron Alice 2:13.67 2(4)

16 Reyes, Joseph Corpus Christi Miller 2:15.90 2(5)

17 Adame, Ryan Ingleside 2:17.24 4(1)

18 Trujillo, Tommy Corpus Christi Carroll 2:17.55 3(2)

19 Kuehler, Matthew Ingleside 2:20.76 3(3)

20 Gunno, Mark Corpus Christi King 2:21.86 3(4)

21 Alaniz, Santos Alice 2:21.97 1(11)

22 Moreno, Gerardo Ingleside 2:25.71 3(5)

23 Caballero, Nicholas Corpus Christi Carroll 2:26.18 3(6)

24 Gonzalez, Jose Corpus Christi Carroll 2:27.23 3(7)

25 Hines, Willie Corpus Christi Miller 2:30.28 4(2)

26 Adame, Benjamin Ingleside 2:31.55 4(3)

27 Ramsey, Travis Gregory-Portland 2:31.84 2(6)

28 Eichorn, Penn Shelton School 2:36.84 2(7)

29 Guzman, Jerry Corpus Christi Moody 2:41.18 4(4)

30 Anderson, Christopher Ingleside 2:48.37 4(5)

31 Lopez, Anrew Corpus Christi Moody 2:51.14 4(6)

32 Torres, Jayson Corpus Christi Carroll 3:25.45 3(8)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Nettleton, Colton College Park 1:58.58

2 Lara, Michel La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 1:58.66

3 Zin, Michael College Park 2:01.05

4 Nieto, Luis College Park 2:02.92

5 Hernandez, Mauricio La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:03.62

6 Martinez, Eliseo Alice 2:04.32

7 Nicholson, Andrew Incarnate Word (CC) 2:04.75

8 Lopez, Raul Corpus Christi Miller 2:06.90

9 BUERCK, BRANDON Gregory-Portland 2:07.48

10 Eastman, Kiran Corpus Christi Carroll 2:11.05

11 Alaniz, Santos Alice 2:21.97
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 800 Meters Heat 2 of 4

 

Men's 800 Meters Heat 3 of 4

 

Men's 800 Meters Heat 4 of 4

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Nicholson, William Incarnate Word (CC) 2:08.75

2 DURHAM, JACOB Gregory-Portland 2:11.72

3 Parlamas, Stephen Incarnate Word (CC) 2:13.64

4 Perez, Aaron Alice 2:13.67

5 Reyes, Joseph Corpus Christi Miller 2:15.90

6 Ramsey, Travis Gregory-Portland 2:31.84

7 Eichorn, Penn Shelton School 2:36.84

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Vasquez, Alec Ingleside 2:12.98

2 Trujillo, Tommy Corpus Christi Carroll 2:17.55

3 Kuehler, Matthew Ingleside 2:20.76

4 Gunno, Mark Corpus Christi King 2:21.86

5 Moreno, Gerardo Ingleside 2:25.71

6 Caballero, Nicholas Corpus Christi Carroll 2:26.18

7 Gonzalez, Jose Corpus Christi Carroll 2:27.23

8 Torres, Jayson Corpus Christi Carroll 3:25.45

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Adame, Ryan Ingleside 2:17.24

2 Hines, Willie Corpus Christi Miller 2:30.28

3 Adame, Benjamin Ingleside 2:31.55

4 Guzman, Jerry Corpus Christi Moody 2:41.18

5 Anderson, Christopher Ingleside 2:48.37

6 Lopez, Anrew Corpus Christi Moody 2:51.14
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 1 Mile Run

 

Men's 1 Mile Run Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Meaux, Connor College Park 4:26.10 10 1(1)

2 Breaux, Adam College Park 4:36.39 8 1(2)

3 Preston, Brandt Ingleside 4:36.66 6 2(1)

4 Sagehorn, Walter College Park 4:36.73 5 1(3)

5 Gonzales Jr, Raymond G Judson HIgh School Converse TX 4:38.75 4 1(4)

6 Lara, Michel La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 4:43.29 3 1(5)

7 Baez, Martin La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 4:44.57 2 1(6)

8 Serna, Jose La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 4:45.99 1 2(2)

9 Nicholson, Andrew Incarnate Word (CC) 4:48.09 1(7)

10 Trevino, Dominic Ingleside 4:52.79 2(3)

11 Martinez, Eliseo Alice 4:54.39 1(8)

12 Gonzales, Juan Corpus Christi Miller 4:56.70 2(4)

13 Coco, Jared Incarnate Word (CC) 4:57.90 1(9)

14 DURHAM, JACOB Gregory-Portland 5:04.90 1(10)

15 Bane, Jack Corpus Christi King 5:07.76 1(11)

16 Solis, Josh Gregory-Portland 5:11.41 2(5)

17 Hinojosa, Bryan Gregory-Portland 5:13.50 2(6)

18 Schlueter, Ryan Corpus Christi Carroll 5:14.12 2(7)

19 Nunez, Eddy Corpus Christi Moody 5:16.20 2(8)

20 Star-Lopez, Jordan Gregory-Portland 5:21.00 2(9)

21 Kennedy, Jack Shelton School 5:22.94 1(12)

22 Lara, Matthew Alice 5:24.12 1(13)

23 Trujillo, Tommy Corpus Christi Carroll 5:26.43 2(10)

24 Nieto, Juan Corpus Christi Moody 5:27.08 2(11)

25 Moreno, Gerardo Ingleside 5:30.46 2(12)

26 Gonzalez, Justin Alice 5:33.10 1(14)

27 Rosalez, Jason Ingleside 5:39.29 2(13)

28 Gunno, Mark Corpus Christi King 5:41.29 1(15)

29 Barron, Alex Corpus Christi Carroll 5:46.98 2(14)

30 Guerrero, Devyn Corpus Christi King 5:48.65 1(16)

31 Martinez, Fabian Corpus Christi Carroll 5:51.42 2(15)

32 Gonzalez, Jose Corpus Christi Carroll 5:52.70 2(16)

33 Ramsey, Travis Gregory-Portland 5:52.81 2(17)

34 Wilson, Jack Shelton School 5:55.71 1(17)

35 Ybanez, Mario Corpus Christi King 5:56.59 1(18)

36 Cadena, Ruben Alice 5:59.09 1(19)

37 Clark, Brannon Shelton School 6:04.49 1(20)

38 Fuentes, Antonio Corpus Christi Carroll 6:16.12 2(18)

39 Anderson, Christopher Ingleside 6:16.25 2(19)

40 Hernandez, James Corpus Christi Moody 6:17.39 2(20)

41 Graham, Alec Shelton School 6:19.07 1(21)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Meaux, Connor College Park 4:26.10 10

2 Breaux, Adam College Park 4:36.39 8

3 Sagehorn, Walter College Park 4:36.73 5

4 Gonzales Jr, Raymond G Judson HIgh School Converse TX 4:38.75 4

5 Lara, Michel La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 4:43.29 3

6 Baez, Martin La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 4:44.57 2

7 Nicholson, Andrew Incarnate Word (CC) 4:48.09

8 Martinez, Eliseo Alice 4:54.39

9 Coco, Jared Incarnate Word (CC) 4:57.90

10 DURHAM, JACOB Gregory-Portland 5:04.90

11 Bane, Jack Corpus Christi King 5:07.76

12 Kennedy, Jack Shelton School 5:22.94
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

 

Men's 1 Mile Run Heat 2 of 2

 

13 Lara, Matthew Alice 5:24.12

14 Gonzalez, Justin Alice 5:33.10

15 Gunno, Mark Corpus Christi King 5:41.29

16 Guerrero, Devyn Corpus Christi King 5:48.65

17 Wilson, Jack Shelton School 5:55.71

18 Ybanez, Mario Corpus Christi King 5:56.59

19 Cadena, Ruben Alice 5:59.09

20 Clark, Brannon Shelton School 6:04.49

21 Graham, Alec Shelton School 6:19.07

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Preston, Brandt Ingleside 4:36.66 6

2 Serna, Jose La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 4:45.99 1

3 Trevino, Dominic Ingleside 4:52.79

4 Gonzales, Juan Corpus Christi Miller 4:56.70

5 Solis, Josh Gregory-Portland 5:11.41

6 Hinojosa, Bryan Gregory-Portland 5:13.50

7 Schlueter, Ryan Corpus Christi Carroll 5:14.12

8 Nunez, Eddy Corpus Christi Moody 5:16.20

9 Star-Lopez, Jordan Gregory-Portland 5:21.00

10 Trujillo, Tommy Corpus Christi Carroll 5:26.43

11 Nieto, Juan Corpus Christi Moody 5:27.08

12 Moreno, Gerardo Ingleside 5:30.46

13 Rosalez, Jason Ingleside 5:39.29

14 Barron, Alex Corpus Christi Carroll 5:46.98

15 Martinez, Fabian Corpus Christi Carroll 5:51.42

16 Gonzalez, Jose Corpus Christi Carroll 5:52.70

17 Ramsey, Travis Gregory-Portland 5:52.81

18 Fuentes, Antonio Corpus Christi Carroll 6:16.12

19 Anderson, Christopher Ingleside 6:16.25

20 Hernandez, James Corpus Christi Moody 6:17.39
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 3200 Meters

 

Men's 3200 Meters Heat 1 of 2

 

Men's 3200 Meters Heat 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Meaux, Connor College Park 9:28.72 1(1)

2 Topini, Alessandro College Park 9:55.79 1(2)

3 Baez, Martin La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 10:12.73 1(3)

4 Coco, Jared Incarnate Word (CC) 10:17.40 1(4)

5 Serna, Jose La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 10:20.06 1(5)

6 Gonzales, Juan Corpus Christi Miller 10:49.50 2(1)

7 Hinojosa, Bryan Gregory-Portland 11:01.49 2(2)

8 Ochoa, Mathew Gregory-Portland 11:05.35 2(3)

9 Nunez, Eddy Corpus Christi Moody 11:08.32 2(4)

10 Nieto, Juan Corpus Christi Moody 11:17.62 2(5)

11 Lara, Matthew Alice 11:27.13 1(6)

12 Kennedy, Jack Shelton School 11:44.13 1(7)

13 Gonzalez, Justin Alice 11:58.54 1(8)

14 Rosalez, Jason Ingleside 12:27.18 2(6)

15 Barron, Alex Corpus Christi Carroll 12:27.21 2(7)

16 Martinez, Fabian Corpus Christi Carroll 12:33.34 2(8)

17 Patel, Mehul Corpus Christi King 12:38.24 2(9)

18 Deleon, Danny Incarnate Word (CC) 12:43.54 1(9)

19 Wilson, Jack Shelton School 13:00.48 1(10)

20 Herbst, Black Incarnate Word (CC) 13:12.66 1(11)

21 Cadena, Ruben Alice 13:13.09 1(12)

22 Graham, Alec Shelton School 13:26.17 1(13)

23 Fuentes, Antonio Corpus Christi Carroll 13:31.67 2(10)

24 Hernandez, James Corpus Christi Moody 13:49.92 2(11)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Meaux, Connor College Park 9:28.72

2 Topini, Alessandro College Park 9:55.79

3 Baez, Martin La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 10:12.73

4 Coco, Jared Incarnate Word (CC) 10:17.40

5 Serna, Jose La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 10:20.06

6 Lara, Matthew Alice 11:27.13

7 Kennedy, Jack Shelton School 11:44.13

8 Gonzalez, Justin Alice 11:58.54

9 Deleon, Danny Incarnate Word (CC) 12:43.54

10 Wilson, Jack Shelton School 13:00.48

11 Herbst, Black Incarnate Word (CC) 13:12.66

12 Cadena, Ruben Alice 13:13.09

13 Graham, Alec Shelton School 13:26.17

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Gonzales, Juan Corpus Christi Miller 10:49.50

2 Hinojosa, Bryan Gregory-Portland 11:01.49

3 Ochoa, Mathew Gregory-Portland 11:05.35

4 Nunez, Eddy Corpus Christi Moody 11:08.32

5 Nieto, Juan Corpus Christi Moody 11:17.62

6 Rosalez, Jason Ingleside 12:27.18

7 Barron, Alex Corpus Christi Carroll 12:27.21

8 Martinez, Fabian Corpus Christi Carroll 12:33.34

9 Patel, Mehul Corpus Christi King 12:38.24

10 Fuentes, Antonio Corpus Christi Carroll 13:31.67

11 Hernandez, James Corpus Christi Moody 13:49.92
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 110m Hurdle

 

Men's 110m Hurdle Heat 1 of 3

 

Men's 110m Hurdle Heat 2 of 3

 

Men's 110m Hurdle Heat 3 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Holman, Joshua College Park 15.27 1(1)

2 Kelly, Patrick College Park 15.74 1(2)

3 Barrera, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 17.05 1(3)

4 O'NEAL, JUSTIN Gregory-Portland 17.16 1(4)

5 Rodriguez, Eriberto La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 17.63 2(1)

6 Rodriguez, Andrew La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 17.77 2(2)

7 Hanley, Darrick Ingleside 17.86 2(3)

8 Boyce, Kobe Shelton School 18.30 1(5)

9 Serna, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 18.81 1(6)

10 Bell, Marshall Ingleside 19.33 2(4)

10 Martinez, Freddie Corpus Christi Carroll 19.33 2(4)

12 Russell, Paris Corpus Christi Carroll 19.33 2(4)

13 Gooch, Connor Ingleside 19.97 2(7)

14 Villarreal, Roberto Corpus Christi Miller 22.13 3(1)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Holman, Joshua College Park 15.27

2 Kelly, Patrick College Park 15.74

3 Barrera, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 17.05

4 O'NEAL, JUSTIN Gregory-Portland 17.16

5 Boyce, Kobe Shelton School 18.30

6 Serna, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 18.81

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Rodriguez, Eriberto La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 17.63

2 Rodriguez, Andrew La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 17.77

3 Hanley, Darrick Ingleside 17.86

4 Bell, Marshall Ingleside 19.33

4 Martinez, Freddie Corpus Christi Carroll 19.33

4 Russell, Paris Corpus Christi Carroll 19.33

7 Gooch, Connor Ingleside 19.97

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Villarreal, Roberto Corpus Christi Miller 22.13
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 300m Hurdle

 

Men's 300m Hurdle Heat 1 of 3

 

Men's 300m Hurdle Heat 2 of 3

 

Men's 300m Hurdle Heat 3 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Holman, Joshua College Park 40.03 10 1(1)

2 Kelly, Patrick College Park 40.88 8 1(2)

3 Serna, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 43.44 6 3(1)

4 Barrera, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 44.45 5 1(3)

5 Rodriguez, Andrew La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 44.47 4 3(2)

6 Rodriguez, Eriberto La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 44.57 3 3(3)

7 Martinez, Johnathan Alice 44.80 2 1(4)

8 Boyce, Kobe Shelton School 45.30 1 2(1)

9 O'NEAL, JUSTIN Gregory-Portland 45.61 3(4)

10 Bluemel, Tyler Gregory-Portland 46.68 1(5)

11 Russell, Paris Corpus Christi Carroll 47.24 2(2)

12 Bell, Marshall Ingleside 47.87 2(3)

13 Espinoza, Orlando Alice 48.07 1(6)

14 Villarreal, Roberto Corpus Christi Miller 48.73 3(5)

15 Gooch, Connor Ingleside 53.02 2(4)

16 Pena, Pedro Corpus Christi Miller 55.22 1(7)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Holman, Joshua College Park 40.03 10

2 Kelly, Patrick College Park 40.88 8

3 Barrera, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 44.45 5

4 Martinez, Johnathan Alice 44.80 2

5 Bluemel, Tyler Gregory-Portland 46.68

6 Espinoza, Orlando Alice 48.07

7 Pena, Pedro Corpus Christi Miller 55.22

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Boyce, Kobe Shelton School 45.30 1

2 Russell, Paris Corpus Christi Carroll 47.24

3 Bell, Marshall Ingleside 47.87

4 Gooch, Connor Ingleside 53.02

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Serna, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 43.44 6

2 Rodriguez, Andrew La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 44.47 4

3 Rodriguez, Eriberto La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 44.57 3

4 O'NEAL, JUSTIN Gregory-Portland 45.61

5 Villarreal, Roberto Corpus Christi Miller 48.73
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 1600m Steeple

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Lara, Michel La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 4:59.54

2 Gonzales Jr, Raymond G Judson HIgh School Converse TX 5:01.53

3 Preston, Brandt Ingleside 5:04.32

4 Trevino, Dominic Ingleside 5:17.94

5 Novak, Grayson College Park 5:32.86

6 House, Alec Corpus Christi Carroll 5:46.99

7 Schlueter, Ryan Corpus Christi Carroll 5:54.37

8 Clark, Brannon Shelton School 6:31.75
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 4 x 100m Relay

 

Men's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 1 of 2

 

Men's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 2 of 2

 

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 College Park A 43.79 1(1)

2 La Joya Juarez-Lincoln A 44.00 1(2)

3 Gregory-Portland A 44.97 1(3)

4 Alice A 46.15 1(4)

5 Incarnate Word (CC) A 46.19 2(1)

6 Corpus Christi Miller A 47.15 1(5)

7 Alice B 47.53 1(6)

8 Corpus Christi King A 48.58 2(2)

9 Ingleside B 49.49 2(3)

10 Corpus Christi Moody A 50.09 1(7)

11 Corpus Christi Miller B 50.64 2(4)

Ingleside A DNS 1

PL Team Final Pts

1 College Park A 43.79

2 La Joya Juarez-Lincoln A 44.00

3 Gregory-Portland A 44.97

4 Alice A 46.15

5 Corpus Christi Miller A 47.15

6 Alice B 47.53

7 Corpus Christi Moody A 50.09

Ingleside A DNS

PL Team Final Pts

1 Incarnate Word (CC) A 46.19

2 Corpus Christi King A 48.58

3 Ingleside B 49.49

4 Corpus Christi Miller B 50.64
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 4 x 200m Relay

 

Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 1 of 2

 

Men's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 2 of 2

 

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 La Joya Juarez-Lincoln A 1:32.24 10 1(1)

2 Ingleside A 1:35.68 8 1(2)

3 Corpus Christi Miller A 1:36.40 6 1(3)

4 Alice B 1:36.55 5 1(4)

5 College Park A 1:36.62 4 1(5)

6 Gregory-Portland A 1:37.51 3 1(6)

7 Corpus Christi Carroll A 1:38.04 2 1(7)

8 Ingleside B 1:38.29 1 2(1)

9 Corpus Christi Carroll B 1:41.58 2(2)

10 Alice A 1:42.06 1(8)

11 Corpus Christi Carroll C 1:42.15 2(3)

12 Corpus Christi King A 1:44.25 2(4)

13 Corpus Christi Carroll D 1:46.46 2(5)

14 Corpus Christi Miller B 1:47.68 2(6)

PL Team Final Pts

1 La Joya Juarez-Lincoln A 1:32.24 10

2 Ingleside A 1:35.68 8

3 Corpus Christi Miller A 1:36.40 6

4 Alice B 1:36.55 5

5 College Park A 1:36.62 4

6 Gregory-Portland A 1:37.51 3

7 Corpus Christi Carroll A 1:38.04 2

8 Alice A 1:42.06

PL Team Final Pts

1 Ingleside B 1:38.29 1

2 Corpus Christi Carroll B 1:41.58

3 Corpus Christi Carroll C 1:42.15

4 Corpus Christi King A 1:44.25

5 Corpus Christi Carroll D 1:46.46

6 Corpus Christi Miller B 1:47.68
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's 4 x 400m Relay

 

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 2

 

Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 2

 

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 College Park A 3:29.33 10 1(1)

2 La Joya Juarez-Lincoln A 3:31.55 8 1(2)

3 Ingleside A 3:42.05 6 1(3)

4 Gregory-Portland A 3:45.38 5 2(1)

5 Incarnate Word (CC) A 3:51.01 4 2(2)

6 Alice A 3:52.75 3 1(4)

7 Ingleside B 3:55.86 2 2(3)

8 Alice B 3:57.91 1 1(5)

9 Corpus Christi Miller A 3:59.01 1(6)

PL Team Final Pts

1 College Park A 3:29.33 10

2 La Joya Juarez-Lincoln A 3:31.55 8

3 Ingleside A 3:42.05 6

4 Alice A 3:52.75 3

5 Alice B 3:57.91 1

6 Corpus Christi Miller A 3:59.01

PL Team Final Pts

1 Gregory-Portland A 3:45.38 5

2 Incarnate Word (CC) A 3:51.01 4

3 Ingleside B 3:55.86 2
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's High Jump

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Lopez, Jonavan Alice 5' 10"

2 Rodriguez, Jose Eddie Corpus Christi Miller 5' 8"

3 Hernandez, Cesar Incarnate Word (CC) 5' 8"

3 Major, Jeffery College Park 5' 8"

5 Peetz, Joshua Incarnate Word (CC) 5' 6"

6 Kubecka, Koby Gregory-Portland 5' 4"

6 Rodriguez, Andrew La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 5' 4"

8 UPTERGROVE, JON Gregory-Portland 5' 4"

9 Hall, Brenden College Park 5' 4"

9 O'NEAL, JUSTIN Gregory-Portland 5' 4"

11 Espinoza, Orlando Alice 5' 0"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's Pole Vault

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hall, Hudson Gregory-Portland 12' 6"

2 Messinger, Grant College Park 12' 6"

3 Dillow, Jake College Park 12' 6"

4 Faught, James Incarnate Word (CC) 11' 2"

5 McCORMICK, TAYLOR Gregory-Portland 11' 0"

6 Blanchard, Justin Ingleside 10' 7.50"

7 Poe, Jordan Ingleside 10' 7.50"

8 Ali, Absar Gregory-Portland 10' 0"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's Long Jump

 

Men's Long Jump Flight 1 of 2

 

Men's Long Jump Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FPL)

1 Boyce, Kobe Shelton School 20' 4.50" 1(1)

2 Gross, Jalen Ingleside 20' 4.25" 1(2)

3 Garcia, Dominic College Park 20' 3.50" 2(1)

4 Garcia, Michael Alice 20' 3.25" 2(2)

5 Merry, Nathan Corpus Christi Carroll 20' 1.25" 2(3)

6 Martinez, Johnathan Alice 19' 5.75" 2(4)

7 Lopez, Jonavan Alice 19' 4.50" 2(5)

8 Barrera, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 19' 3.75" 2(6)

9 Sanders, Adolf College Park 18' 11.75" 2(7)

10 O'Neal Givens, Taylor Shelton School 18' 11.25" 2(8)

11 Rodriguez, Andrew Corpus Christi Carroll 18' 9.25" 2(9)

12 Avelar, Christian Ingleside 18' 7.50" 1(3)

13 Barragan, Jeremy Corpus Christi Carroll 18' 6.50" 2(10)

14 Burleson, Robert Ingleside 18' 5.75" 2(11)

15 Gutierrez, Elias La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 18' 4.25" 1(4)

16 Tyler, Jaylen Corpus Christi Miller 18' 3.25" 1(5)

17 Bell, Marshall Ingleside 18' 1.50" 1(6)

18 Alcorta, Sergio Corpus Christi Carroll 17' 11.50" 2(12)

19 Thompson, Terrell Corpus Christi Miller 17' 11.25" 1(7)

20 Brooks, Jalen Gregory-Portland 17' 5.75" 1(8)

21 Hanley, Darrick Ingleside 17' 3.75" 1(9)

22 Adame, Ryan Ingleside 17' 1" 1(10)

23 Simoen, Jared Ingleside 16' 8.75" 2(13)

24 Mora, Anthony La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 16' 2.25" 2(14)

25 Gough, Keylon Corpus Christi Miller 15' 2.75" 1(11)

25 Sincere, Chandler Gregory-Portland 15' 1.25" 1(12)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Boyce, Kobe Shelton School 20' 4.50"

2 Gross, Jalen Ingleside 20' 4.25"

3 Avelar, Christian Ingleside 18' 7.50"

4 Gutierrez, Elias La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 18' 4.25"

5 Tyler, Jaylen Corpus Christi Miller 18' 3.25"

6 Bell, Marshall Ingleside 18' 1.50"

7 Thompson, Terrell Corpus Christi Miller 17' 11.25"

8 Brooks, Jalen Gregory-Portland 17' 5.75"

9 Hanley, Darrick Ingleside 17' 3.75"

10 Adame, Ryan Ingleside 17' 1"

11 Gough, Keylon Corpus Christi Miller 15' 2.75"

12 Sincere, Chandler Gregory-Portland 15' 1.25"

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Garcia, Dominic College Park 20' 3.50"

2 Garcia, Michael Alice 20' 3.25"

3 Merry, Nathan Corpus Christi Carroll 20' 1.25"

4 Martinez, Johnathan Alice 19' 5.75"

5 Lopez, Jonavan Alice 19' 4.50"

6 Barrera, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 19' 3.75"

7 Sanders, Adolf College Park 18' 11.75"

8 O'Neal Givens, Taylor Shelton School 18' 11.25"

9 Rodriguez, Andrew Corpus Christi Carroll 18' 9.25"

10 Barragan, Jeremy Corpus Christi Carroll 18' 6.50"

11 Burleson, Robert Ingleside 18' 5.75"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

 

12 Alcorta, Sergio Corpus Christi Carroll 17' 11.50"

13 Simoen, Jared Ingleside 16' 8.75"

14 Mora, Anthony La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 16' 2.25"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's Triple Jump

 

Men's Triple Jump Flight 1 of 2

 

Men's Triple Jump Flight 2 of 2

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FPL)

1 Barrera, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 42' 1" 2(1)

2 WHITE, ERIC Gregory-Portland 41' 2.75" 2(2)

3 Boyce, Kobe Shelton School 41' 1.75" 1(1)

4 Baez, Martin La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 40' 2.25" 2(3)

5 O'Neal Givens, Taylor Shelton School 39' 8" 2(4)

6 Hanley, Darrick Ingleside 38' 2.50" 1(2)

7 Alcorta, Sergio Corpus Christi Carroll 37' 10.75" 2(5)

8 Merry, Nathan Corpus Christi Carroll 36' 11.75" 2(6)

9 Guerra, Mario Alice 36' 7.25" 2(7)

10 Brooks, Jalen Gregory-Portland 36' 2.75" 1(3)

11 Bell, Marshall Ingleside 36' 2.25" 1(4)

12 Tyler, Jaylen Corpus Christi Miller 35' 8.25" 1(5)

13 Rodriguez, Andrew Corpus Christi Carroll 35' 6.75" 2(8)

13 Gough, Keylon Corpus Christi Miller 35' 6.75" 2(8)

15 UPTERGROVE, JON Gregory-Portland 35' 5.25" 2(10)

16 Barragan, Jeremy Corpus Christi Carroll 35' 1" 2(11)

17 Camarillo, Oscar Alice 33' 9.75" 1(6)

18 Adame, Ryan Ingleside 33' 9.50" 1(7)

19 O'NEAL, JUSTIN Gregory-Portland 33' 8.50" 1(8)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Boyce, Kobe Shelton School 41' 1.75"

2 Hanley, Darrick Ingleside 38' 2.50"

3 Brooks, Jalen Gregory-Portland 36' 2.75"

4 Bell, Marshall Ingleside 36' 2.25"

5 Tyler, Jaylen Corpus Christi Miller 35' 8.25"

6 Camarillo, Oscar Alice 33' 9.75"

7 Adame, Ryan Ingleside 33' 9.50"

8 O'NEAL, JUSTIN Gregory-Portland 33' 8.50"

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Barrera, Carlos La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 42' 1"

2 WHITE, ERIC Gregory-Portland 41' 2.75"

3 Baez, Martin La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 40' 2.25"

4 O'Neal Givens, Taylor Shelton School 39' 8"

5 Alcorta, Sergio Corpus Christi Carroll 37' 10.75"

6 Merry, Nathan Corpus Christi Carroll 36' 11.75"

7 Guerra, Mario Alice 36' 7.25"

8 Rodriguez, Andrew Corpus Christi Carroll 35' 6.75"

8 Gough, Keylon Corpus Christi Miller 35' 6.75"

10 UPTERGROVE, JON Gregory-Portland 35' 5.25"

11 Barragan, Jeremy Corpus Christi Carroll 35' 1"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's Shot Put

 

Men's Shot Put Flight 1 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FPL)

1 TATUM, ROLLIE Gregory-Portland 43' 10.75" 3(1)

2 Garza, Matthew Corpus Christi King 42' 4" 3(2)

3 Lopez, Antonio Ingleside 42' 3.50" 2(1)

4 Lira, Bryan La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 41' 10.75" 2(2)

5 Balolong, Riley Corpus Christi Carroll 40' 9.50" 3(3)

6 Sanchez, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 40' 6" 2(3)

7 Porter, John Corpus Christi Miller 40' 5" 3(4)

8 Martinez, Luke Alice 39' 8" 3(5)

9 Enriquz, Jamie College Park 39' 0" 3(6)

10 McCullough, Stephen Incarnate Word (CC) 38' 8" 3(7)

11 Armstrong, Matthew College Park 38' 1" 3(8)

12 Delgado, Daniel Alice 37' 9.50" 3(9)

13 Gibson, Devante Corpus Christi Carroll 37' 8.50" 2(4)

14 DeLeon, Jollie Ingleside 37' 5.75" 2(5)

15 Bernal, Gilbert Alice 36' 3.50" 3(10)

16 Withers, William Gregory-Portland 35' 8.50" 1(1)

17 Granados, Julio Ingleside 35' 5" 2(6)

18 Zuniga, Martin Ingleside 35' 1" 2(7)

19 Martinez, Augie Gregory-Portland 34' 10" 1(2)

20 Morales, Richard Corpus Christi Moody 34' 4.75" 1(3)

21 Martinez, Jared Alice 34' 3.50" 3(11)

22 Johnson, Shane Corpus Christi Carroll 34' 0" 2(8)

23 Rodriguez, Perfecto Corpus Christi Moody 32' 1.75" 1(4)

24 Montemayor, Jose Corpus Christi Miller 32' 1.25" 1(5)

25 Carter, Dezmond Corpus Christi Miller 32' 0.50" 1(6)

26 Verdin, Eric Corpus Christi Carroll 31' 5" 2(9)

27 Rios, Remy Corpus Christi Miller 31' 0.50" 1(7)

28 Garza, Hunter Incarnate Word (CC) 30' 3.50" 3(12)

29 Arturo, Hernandez Ingleside 29' 4" 2(10)

30 Evans, Aaron Corpus Christi Miller 27' 11" 3(13)

31 Chavarin, Jose Corpus Christi Miller 27' 6.50" 1(8)

32 Caudillo, Juan Corpus Christi Miller 26' 3" 1(9)

32 Middleton, Clinton Corpus Christi Miller 26' 3" 1(9)

34 Garcia, Ramon Corpus Christi Miller 24' 9.75" 1(11)

35 Prado, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 12' 9.50" 2(11)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Withers, William Gregory-Portland 35' 8.50"

2 Martinez, Augie Gregory-Portland 34' 10"

3 Morales, Richard Corpus Christi Moody 34' 4.75"

4 Rodriguez, Perfecto Corpus Christi Moody 32' 1.75"

5 Montemayor, Jose Corpus Christi Miller 32' 1.25"

6 Carter, Dezmond Corpus Christi Miller 32' 0.50"

7 Rios, Remy Corpus Christi Miller 31' 0.50"

8 Chavarin, Jose Corpus Christi Miller 27' 6.50"

9 Caudillo, Juan Corpus Christi Miller 26' 3"

9 Middleton, Clinton Corpus Christi Miller 26' 3"

11 Garcia, Ramon Corpus Christi Miller 24' 9.75"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's Shot Put Flight 2 of 3

 

Men's Shot Put Flight 3 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Lopez, Antonio Ingleside 42' 3.50"

2 Lira, Bryan La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 41' 10.75"

3 Sanchez, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 40' 6"

4 Gibson, Devante Corpus Christi Carroll 37' 8.50"

5 DeLeon, Jollie Ingleside 37' 5.75"

6 Granados, Julio Ingleside 35' 5"

7 Zuniga, Martin Ingleside 35' 1"

8 Johnson, Shane Corpus Christi Carroll 34' 0"

9 Verdin, Eric Corpus Christi Carroll 31' 5"

10 Arturo, Hernandez Ingleside 29' 4"

11 Prado, Bryan Corpus Christi Carroll 12' 9.50"

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 TATUM, ROLLIE Gregory-Portland 43' 10.75"

2 Garza, Matthew Corpus Christi King 42' 4"

3 Balolong, Riley Corpus Christi Carroll 40' 9.50"

4 Porter, John Corpus Christi Miller 40' 5"

5 Martinez, Luke Alice 39' 8"

6 Enriquz, Jamie College Park 39' 0"

7 McCullough, Stephen Incarnate Word (CC) 38' 8"

8 Armstrong, Matthew College Park 38' 1"

9 Delgado, Daniel Alice 37' 9.50"

10 Bernal, Gilbert Alice 36' 3.50"

11 Martinez, Jared Alice 34' 3.50"

12 Garza, Hunter Incarnate Word (CC) 30' 3.50"

13 Evans, Aaron Corpus Christi Miller 27' 11"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's Discus

 

Men's Discus Flight 1 of 3

 

Men's Discus Flight 2 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FPL)

1 Enriquz, Jamie College Park 142' 3" 3(1)

2 Pena, Eulalio Ingleside 136' 3" 2(1)

3 Porter, Ross Ingleside 128' 0" 2(2)

4 Balolong, Riley Corpus Christi Carroll 126' 8.50" 3(2)

5 Garza, Matthew Corpus Christi King 121' 11" 3(3)

6 Vasquez, Danny Corpus Christi Carroll 119' 11" 2(3)

7 Lira, Bryan La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 118' 0" 2(4)

8 ORTIZ-CEDENO, J'VON Gregory-Portland 112' 9.75" 1(1)

9 Berger, Logan Gregory-Portland 106' 5.75" 1(2)

10 Martinez, Luke Alice 105' 5.50" 3(4)

11 Verdin, Eric Corpus Christi Carroll 103' 0.75" 2(5)

12 TATUM, ROLLIE Gregory-Portland 101' 4" 1(3)

13 Bernal, Gilbert Alice 100' 3" 3(5)

14 Arturo, Hernandez Ingleside 99' 4.75" 2(6)

15 Rodriguez, Perfecto Corpus Christi Moody 99' 0.50" 1(4)

15 Martinez, Augie Gregory-Portland 99' 0.50" 1(4)

17 Johnson, Shane Corpus Christi Carroll 94' 0" 2(7)

18 Clay, Tyquon Corpus Christi Miller 88' 9" 2(8)

19 McCullough, Stephen Incarnate Word (CC) 88' 8" 3(6)

20 Morales, Richard Corpus Christi Moody 87' 7.75" 1(6)

21 Trevino, Cesar Corpus Christi Carroll 84' 8.75" 2(9)

22 Withers, William Gregory-Portland 82' 9.50" 3(7)

23 Garza, Hunter Incarnate Word (CC) 77' 4.50" 3(8)

24 Davis, Darvin Corpus Christi Carroll 75' 9" 2(10)

25 Pena, Everardo Ingleside 55' 9" 2(11)

26 Martinez, Jared Alice 14' 7.75" 3(9)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 ORTIZ-CEDENO, J'VON Gregory-Portland 112' 9.75"

2 Berger, Logan Gregory-Portland 106' 5.75"

3 TATUM, ROLLIE Gregory-Portland 101' 4"

4 Rodriguez, Perfecto Corpus Christi Moody 99' 0.50"

4 Martinez, Augie Gregory-Portland 99' 0.50"

6 Morales, Richard Corpus Christi Moody 87' 7.75"

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Pena, Eulalio Ingleside 136' 3"

2 Porter, Ross Ingleside 128' 0"

3 Vasquez, Danny Corpus Christi Carroll 119' 11"

4 Lira, Bryan La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 118' 0"

5 Verdin, Eric Corpus Christi Carroll 103' 0.75"

6 Arturo, Hernandez Ingleside 99' 4.75"

7 Johnson, Shane Corpus Christi Carroll 94' 0"

8 Clay, Tyquon Corpus Christi Miller 88' 9"

9 Trevino, Cesar Corpus Christi Carroll 84' 8.75"

10 Davis, Darvin Corpus Christi Carroll 75' 9"

11 Pena, Everardo Ingleside 55' 9"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Men's Discus Flight 3 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Enriquz, Jamie College Park 142' 3"

2 Balolong, Riley Corpus Christi Carroll 126' 8.50"

3 Garza, Matthew Corpus Christi King 121' 11"

4 Martinez, Luke Alice 105' 5.50"

5 Bernal, Gilbert Alice 100' 3"

6 McCullough, Stephen Incarnate Word (CC) 88' 8"

7 Withers, William Gregory-Portland 82' 9.50"

8 Garza, Hunter Incarnate Word (CC) 77' 4.50"

9 Martinez, Jared Alice 14' 7.75"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 100 Meters

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Thompson, Madelon Ingleside 12.83 1(1)

2 Bauersfeld, Allicia College Park 13.11 1(2)

3 Harris, Kesi Gregory-Portland 13.29 2(1)

4 Weathers, Karina College Park 13.34 1(3)

5 Hosey, Aleeajah Gregory-Portland 13.45 2(2)

6 Segrest, Jasmine San Antonio Holmes 13.56 1(4)

7 Palmer, Brandy Corpus Christi Carroll 13.70 3(1)

8 Chappell, Amanda Incarnate Word (CC) 13.72 3(2)

9 gonzalez, erika La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 13.79 1(5)

10 Marines, Madison Corpus Christi West Oso 13.80 2(3)

11 BOOKER, DOMINIQUE Corpus Christi Miller 13.82 3(3)

12 James, Jade-Ashley Gregory-Portland 13.88 2(4)

13 Magnaos, Naomi Corpus Christi Carroll 13.98 2(5)

14 Wilder, Angela Corpus Christi Moody 14.08 8(1)

15 Belicek, Madysen Ingleside 14.20 2(6)

16 Munoz, Kimberly La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 14.24 1(6)

17 Moreno, Marci Ingleside 14.24 3(4)

18 Garcia, Miranda Corpus Christi Miller 14.24 6(1)

19 Hernandez, Alicia Alice 14.34 3(5)

20 Watrin, Brenda Alice 14.51 2(7)

21 Armand, Fe-Lynn Gregory-Portland 14.55 4(1)

22 Speaks, Geronique Corpus Christi Moody 14.58 8(2)

23 Deluna, Abryna Corpus Christi Moody 14.62 8(3)

24 Bishop, Brook Ingleside 14.64 6(2)

25 Sessions, Chance Gregory-Portland 14.72 4(2)

26 Oliver, McKenna Ingleside 14.83 3(6)

27 Hernandez, Jasmine Alice 14.87 7(1)

28 Cantu, Calista Alice 14.91 7(2)

29 Carter, Tairah Corpus Christi King 14.98 5(1)

30 Bodden, Savannah Ingleside 15.05 6(3)

31 ALEMAN, JASMINE Corpus Christi Miller 15.14 6(4)

32 Tatman, Kena Corpus Christi Moody 15.16 8(4)

33 Martinez, Monique Corpus Christi Moody 15.16 8(4)

34 Beasley, Ayana Corpus Christi West Oso 15.24 7(3)

35 Crisp, Molly Shelton School 15.26 3(7)

36 Aguayo, Christine Alice 15.33 7(4)

37 Bryant, Delilah Corpus Christi Miller 15.35 7(5)

38 Collins-Service, Ce'zanne San Antonio Holmes 15.45 4(3)

39 Villagomez, Valeria Incarnate Word (CC) 15.53 4(4)

39 Galvan, Kasandra Alice 15.53 7(6)

41 Martinez, Alexis Corpus Christi Moody 15.73 8(6)

42 Ramierz, Cynthia Corpus Christi King 15.79 5(2)

43 Richter, Madalyn Corpus Christi King 15.97 5(3)

44 Olivares, Kirsten Corpus Christi King 16.01 5(4)

45 Lara, Miranda Corpus Christi King 16.05 5(5)

46 Neumann, Jami Alice 16.12 7(7)

47 Betancourt, Samantha Corpus Christi King 16.17 5(6)

48 Vasquez, Gabriella Ingleside 16.26 4(5)

49 Villarreal, Elena San Antonio Holmes 16.75 4(6)

50 Gomez, Anastasia Corpus Christi Moody 17.04 8(7)

51 Patlan, Jazlynn Ingleside 17.40 6(5)
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 100 Meters Heat 1 of 8

 

Women's 100 Meters Heat 2 of 8

 

Women's 100 Meters Heat 3 of 8

 

Women's 100 Meters Heat 4 of 8

 

Women's 100 Meters Heat 5 of 8

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Thompson, Madelon Ingleside 12.83

2 Bauersfeld, Allicia College Park 13.11

3 Weathers, Karina College Park 13.34

4 Segrest, Jasmine San Antonio Holmes 13.56

5 gonzalez, erika La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 13.79

6 Munoz, Kimberly La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 14.24

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Harris, Kesi Gregory-Portland 13.29

2 Hosey, Aleeajah Gregory-Portland 13.45

3 Marines, Madison Corpus Christi West Oso 13.80

4 James, Jade-Ashley Gregory-Portland 13.88

5 Magnaos, Naomi Corpus Christi Carroll 13.98

6 Belicek, Madysen Ingleside 14.20

7 Watrin, Brenda Alice 14.51

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Palmer, Brandy Corpus Christi Carroll 13.70

2 Chappell, Amanda Incarnate Word (CC) 13.72

3 BOOKER, DOMINIQUE Corpus Christi Miller 13.82

4 Moreno, Marci Ingleside 14.24

5 Hernandez, Alicia Alice 14.34

6 Oliver, McKenna Ingleside 14.83

7 Crisp, Molly Shelton School 15.26

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Armand, Fe-Lynn Gregory-Portland 14.55

2 Sessions, Chance Gregory-Portland 14.72

3 Collins-Service, Ce'zanne San Antonio Holmes 15.45

4 Villagomez, Valeria Incarnate Word (CC) 15.53

5 Vasquez, Gabriella Ingleside 16.26

6 Villarreal, Elena San Antonio Holmes 16.75

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Carter, Tairah Corpus Christi King 14.98

2 Ramierz, Cynthia Corpus Christi King 15.79

3 Richter, Madalyn Corpus Christi King 15.97

4 Olivares, Kirsten Corpus Christi King 16.01

5 Lara, Miranda Corpus Christi King 16.05

6 Betancourt, Samantha Corpus Christi King 16.17
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 100 Meters Heat 6 of 8

 

Women's 100 Meters Heat 7 of 8

 

Women's 100 Meters Heat 8 of 8

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Garcia, Miranda Corpus Christi Miller 14.24

2 Bishop, Brook Ingleside 14.64

3 Bodden, Savannah Ingleside 15.05

4 ALEMAN, JASMINE Corpus Christi Miller 15.14

5 Patlan, Jazlynn Ingleside 17.40

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hernandez, Jasmine Alice 14.87

2 Cantu, Calista Alice 14.91

3 Beasley, Ayana Corpus Christi West Oso 15.24

4 Aguayo, Christine Alice 15.33

5 Bryant, Delilah Corpus Christi Miller 15.35

6 Galvan, Kasandra Alice 15.53

7 Neumann, Jami Alice 16.12

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Wilder, Angela Corpus Christi Moody 14.08

2 Speaks, Geronique Corpus Christi Moody 14.58

3 Deluna, Abryna Corpus Christi Moody 14.62

4 Martinez, Monique Corpus Christi Moody 15.16

4 Tatman, Kena Corpus Christi Moody 15.16

6 Martinez, Alexis Corpus Christi Moody 15.73

7 Gomez, Anastasia Corpus Christi Moody 17.04
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 200 Meters

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Rockins, Jordan College Park 26.39 10 1(1)

2 West, Mackenzie Gregory-Portland 26.95 8 1(2)

3 Segrest, Jasmine San Antonio Holmes 27.00 6 1(3)

4 Bass, Kayde Gregory-Portland 27.80 5 1(4)

5 Munoz, Kimberly La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 28.05 4 1(5)

6 Harris, Kesi Gregory-Portland 28.15 3 2(1)

7 Hosey, Aleeajah Gregory-Portland 28.24 2 2(2)

8 Smith, Dru Corpus Christi Carroll 28.39 1 2(3)

9 James, Jade-Ashley Gregory-Portland 28.40 3(1)

10 Greenwood, Deon Corpus Christi West Oso 28.50 2(4)

11 Salazar, Cassandra Corpus Christi Moody 28.51 9(1)

12 Peterson, Lauren Corpus Christi Carroll 28.52 4(1)

13 gonzalez, erika La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 28.53 1(6)

14 Downie, Aaliyah Corpus Christi West Oso 28.60 1(7)

15 BOOKER, DOMINIQUE Corpus Christi Miller 28.71 3(2)

16 Aranda, Rachell Gregory-Portland 28.90 3(3)

17 Garcia, Miranda Corpus Christi Miller 29.03 6(1)

18 Chapa, Miranda Corpus Christi Moody 29.07 8(1)

19 Floerke, Abigail Incarnate Word (CC) 29.32 3(4)

20 Saldivar, Gabriela Alice 29.47 1(8)

21 Canales, Nadia Alice 29.49 3(5)

22 Davis, Savannah Ingleside 29.64 4(2)

23 Watrin, Brenda Alice 29.83 2(5)

24 Ramos, Vanessa San Antonio Holmes 29.90 5(1)

25 Mosely, Tahlia Corpus Christi Carroll 29.96 4(3)

26 Garza, Leonela Corpus Christi Moody 30.40 9(2)

27 Slate, Taylor Ingleside 30.57 6(2)

28 Bryant, Delilah Corpus Christi Miller 30.57 7(1)

29 Best-Dorsey, Patience Corpus Christi Miller 30.63 7(2)

30 Montes, Mireya Alice 30.72 3(6)

31 Tatman, Kena Corpus Christi Moody 30.90 8(2)

32 Powell, Timberlyn Corpus Christi Miller 30.90 6(3)

33 Gonzalez, Lesly Ingleside 31.19 4(4)

34 Carter, Tairah Corpus Christi King 31.42 5(2)

35 Bodden, Savannah Ingleside 31.76 6(4)

36 Lara, Alexa Corpus Christi King 31.78 5(3)

37 Beasley, Ayana Corpus Christi West Oso 31.93 7(3)

38 Crisp, Molly Shelton School 32.17 4(5)

39 Rocha, Isabella Alice 32.26 8(3)

40 Ramierz, Cynthia Corpus Christi King 32.52 5(4)

41 Richter, Madalyn Corpus Christi King 32.54 5(5)

42 Olivares, Kirsten Corpus Christi King 32.97 5(6)

43 Galvan, Kasandra Alice 33.02 7(4)

44 ALEMAN, JASMINE Corpus Christi Miller 33.15 4(6)

45 Martinez, Ivy Corpus Christi King 33.20 6(5)

46 Aguayo, Christine Alice 33.54 8(4)

47 Betancourt, Samantha Corpus Christi King 33.62 5(7)

48 Lara, Miranda Corpus Christi King 33.82 5(8)

49 Ramos, Breanna Corpus Christi Moody 33.88 2(6)

50 Speaks, Geronique Corpus Christi Moody 34.06 9(3)

51 Villarreal, Elena San Antonio Holmes 34.41 4(7)

52 Celestine, Samantha Corpus Christi Miller 35.60 7(5)
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 200 Meters Heat 1 of 9

 

Women's 200 Meters Heat 2 of 9

 

Women's 200 Meters Heat 3 of 9

 

Women's 200 Meters Heat 4 of 9

 

Women's 200 Meters Heat 5 of 9

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Rockins, Jordan College Park 26.39 10

2 West, Mackenzie Gregory-Portland 26.95 8

3 Segrest, Jasmine San Antonio Holmes 27.00 6

4 Bass, Kayde Gregory-Portland 27.80 5

5 Munoz, Kimberly La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 28.05 4

6 gonzalez, erika La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 28.53

7 Downie, Aaliyah Corpus Christi West Oso 28.60

8 Saldivar, Gabriela Alice 29.47

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Harris, Kesi Gregory-Portland 28.15 3

2 Hosey, Aleeajah Gregory-Portland 28.24 2

3 Smith, Dru Corpus Christi Carroll 28.39 1

4 Greenwood, Deon Corpus Christi West Oso 28.50

5 Watrin, Brenda Alice 29.83

6 Ramos, Breanna Corpus Christi Moody 33.88

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 James, Jade-Ashley Gregory-Portland 28.40

2 BOOKER, DOMINIQUE Corpus Christi Miller 28.71

3 Aranda, Rachell Gregory-Portland 28.90

4 Floerke, Abigail Incarnate Word (CC) 29.32

5 Canales, Nadia Alice 29.49

6 Montes, Mireya Alice 30.72

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Peterson, Lauren Corpus Christi Carroll 28.52

2 Davis, Savannah Ingleside 29.64

3 Mosely, Tahlia Corpus Christi Carroll 29.96

4 Gonzalez, Lesly Ingleside 31.19

5 Crisp, Molly Shelton School 32.17

6 ALEMAN, JASMINE Corpus Christi Miller 33.15

7 Villarreal, Elena San Antonio Holmes 34.41

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Ramos, Vanessa San Antonio Holmes 29.90

2 Carter, Tairah Corpus Christi King 31.42

3 Lara, Alexa Corpus Christi King 31.78

4 Ramierz, Cynthia Corpus Christi King 32.52

5 Richter, Madalyn Corpus Christi King 32.54

6 Olivares, Kirsten Corpus Christi King 32.97

7 Betancourt, Samantha Corpus Christi King 33.62

8 Lara, Miranda Corpus Christi King 33.82
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 200 Meters Heat 6 of 9

 

Women's 200 Meters Heat 7 of 9

 

Women's 200 Meters Heat 8 of 9

 

Women's 200 Meters Heat 9 of 9

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Garcia, Miranda Corpus Christi Miller 29.03

2 Slate, Taylor Ingleside 30.57

3 Powell, Timberlyn Corpus Christi Miller 30.90

4 Bodden, Savannah Ingleside 31.76

5 Martinez, Ivy Corpus Christi King 33.20

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Bryant, Delilah Corpus Christi Miller 30.57

2 Best-Dorsey, Patience Corpus Christi Miller 30.63

3 Beasley, Ayana Corpus Christi West Oso 31.93

4 Galvan, Kasandra Alice 33.02

5 Celestine, Samantha Corpus Christi Miller 35.60

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Chapa, Miranda Corpus Christi Moody 29.07

2 Tatman, Kena Corpus Christi Moody 30.90

3 Rocha, Isabella Alice 32.26

4 Aguayo, Christine Alice 33.54

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Salazar, Cassandra Corpus Christi Moody 28.51

2 Garza, Leonela Corpus Christi Moody 30.40

3 Speaks, Geronique Corpus Christi Moody 34.06
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 400 Meters

 

Women's 400 Meters Heat 1 of 6

 

Women's 400 Meters Heat 2 of 6

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Amaro, Alexis Corpus Christi Carroll 1:02.19 10 1(1)

2 Gomez, Ariana Alice 1:04.48 8 2(1)

3 gonzalez, erika La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 1:04.80 6 1(2)

4 Lackey, Cierah Gregory-Portland 1:05.32 5 1(3)

5 Webster, Elizabeth Incarnate Word (CC) 1:05.82 4 2(2)

6 Hanan, Kailey College Park 1:06.09 3 3(1)

7 Saldivar, Gabriela Alice 1:06.28 2 3(2)

8 Prochaska, Kaila College Park 1:06.63 1 1(4)

9 Shafer, Karly College Park 1:07.13 1(5)

10 Aranda, Rachell Gregory-Portland 1:07.14 2(3)

11 Eikel, Kate Gregory-Portland 1:07.64 3(3)

12 Chapa, Miranda Corpus Christi Moody 1:07.92 6(1)

13 Oakes, Shamyra Corpus Christi Carroll 1:08.30 3(4)

14 Simank, Anna Incarnate Word (CC) 1:08.30 2(4)

15 Schustereit, Carley Gregory-Portland 1:08.71 1(6)

16 Fergie, Mary Incarnate Word (CC) 1:09.35 4(1)

17 Adams, Aliyah Corpus Christi West Oso 1:09.47 1(7)

18 Risley, Amanda Corpus Christi King 1:10.44 4(2)

19 Tolentino, Isabella Corpus Christi King 1:11.13 4(3)

20 LOPEZ, BEA La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 1:11.78 3(5)

21 Ceja, Gabriela Alice 1:13.50 3(6)

22 Gomez, Allison Corpus Christi King 1:13.80 4(4)

23 Rodriquez, Hannah Incarnate Word (CC) 1:14.61 3(7)

24 Garcia, Clover Corpus Christi Moody 1:15.05 6(2)

25 Beasley, Alandra Corpus Christi West Oso 1:15.55 2(5)

26 Ramos, Vanessa San Antonio Holmes 1:15.87 4(5)

27 Aguayo, Christine Alice 1:17.01 5(1)

28 Sandoval, Monica San Antonio Holmes 1:18.25 4(6)

29 Neumann, Jami Alice 1:18.66 5(2)

30 Collins-Service, Ce'zanne San Antonio Holmes 1:21.88 4(7)

31 Galvan, Kasandra Alice 1:22.64 5(3)

32 Castro, Jessica Corpus Christi Moody 1:29.02 5(4)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Amaro, Alexis Corpus Christi Carroll 1:02.19 10

2 gonzalez, erika La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 1:04.80 6

3 Lackey, Cierah Gregory-Portland 1:05.32 5

4 Prochaska, Kaila College Park 1:06.63 1

5 Shafer, Karly College Park 1:07.13

6 Schustereit, Carley Gregory-Portland 1:08.71

7 Adams, Aliyah Corpus Christi West Oso 1:09.47

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Gomez, Ariana Alice 1:04.48 8

2 Webster, Elizabeth Incarnate Word (CC) 1:05.82 4

3 Aranda, Rachell Gregory-Portland 1:07.14

4 Simank, Anna Incarnate Word (CC) 1:08.30

5 Beasley, Alandra Corpus Christi West Oso 1:15.55
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 400 Meters Heat 3 of 6

 

Women's 400 Meters Heat 4 of 6

 

Women's 400 Meters Heat 5 of 6

 

Women's 400 Meters Heat 6 of 6

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hanan, Kailey College Park 1:06.09 3

2 Saldivar, Gabriela Alice 1:06.28 2

3 Eikel, Kate Gregory-Portland 1:07.64

4 Oakes, Shamyra Corpus Christi Carroll 1:08.30

5 LOPEZ, BEA La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 1:11.78

6 Ceja, Gabriela Alice 1:13.50

7 Rodriquez, Hannah Incarnate Word (CC) 1:14.61

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Fergie, Mary Incarnate Word (CC) 1:09.35

2 Risley, Amanda Corpus Christi King 1:10.44

3 Tolentino, Isabella Corpus Christi King 1:11.13

4 Gomez, Allison Corpus Christi King 1:13.80

5 Ramos, Vanessa San Antonio Holmes 1:15.87

6 Sandoval, Monica San Antonio Holmes 1:18.25

7 Collins-Service, Ce'zanne San Antonio Holmes 1:21.88

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Aguayo, Christine Alice 1:17.01

2 Neumann, Jami Alice 1:18.66

3 Galvan, Kasandra Alice 1:22.64

4 Castro, Jessica Corpus Christi Moody 1:29.02

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Chapa, Miranda Corpus Christi Moody 1:07.92

2 Garcia, Clover Corpus Christi Moody 1:15.05
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 800 Meters

 

Women's 800 Meters Heat 1 of 3

 

Women's 800 Meters Heat 2 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Ramirez, Katherine Alice 2:21.10 1(1)

2 Hernandez, Megan Gregory-Portland 2:26.31 1(2)

3 Prochaska, Kaila College Park 2:27.52 1(3)

4 Acosta, Karolyna La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:28.90 1(4)

5 Tamez, Yareli La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:30.81 1(5)

6 Robles, Amanda Corpus Christi Carroll 2:30.92 2(1)

7 Smit, Tanya College Park 2:31.70 1(6)

8 Morton, Cassalyn Corpus Christi Carroll 2:31.88 2(2)

9 Polasek, Bridget Gregory-Portland 2:35.99 2(3)

10 Aldape, Isabel Ingleside 2:36.20 1(7)

11 Gonzalez, Kathleen Corpus Christi Carroll 2:36.84 2(4)

12 Thorud, Madeline Incarnate Word (CC) 2:38.53 2(5)

13 Ellison, Remy Incarnate Word (CC) 2:39.98 2(6)

14 Copeland, Lauren Gregory-Portland 2:41.92 2(7)

15 Alvarado, Naira Ingleside 2:45.45 1(8)

16 Rodriguez, Cameron Alice 2:47.92 3(1)

17 Rodriquez, Hannah Incarnate Word (CC) 2:49.90 2(8)

18 Pendleton, Meagan Corpus Christi King 2:51.74 3(2)

19 Riojas, Daniela Corpus Christi King 2:52.78 3(3)

20 Mancillas, Cristina La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:52.93 1(9)

21 LOPEZ, BEA La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:53.04 1(10)

22 Garcia, Clover Corpus Christi Moody 2:54.13 3(4)

23 PANTOJA, BRITNI Corpus Christi Miller 2:57.98 3(5)

24 Quintanilla, Serena San Antonio Holmes 2:59.85 2(9)

25 Leaves, Maddie Incarnate Word (CC) 3:01.74 2(10)

26 Contreras, Jessalyn Alice 3:09.60 3(6)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Ramirez, Katherine Alice 2:21.10

2 Hernandez, Megan Gregory-Portland 2:26.31

3 Prochaska, Kaila College Park 2:27.52

4 Acosta, Karolyna La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:28.90

5 Tamez, Yareli La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:30.81

6 Smit, Tanya College Park 2:31.70

7 Aldape, Isabel Ingleside 2:36.20

8 Alvarado, Naira Ingleside 2:45.45

9 Mancillas, Cristina La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:52.93

10 LOPEZ, BEA La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 2:53.04

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Robles, Amanda Corpus Christi Carroll 2:30.92

2 Morton, Cassalyn Corpus Christi Carroll 2:31.88

3 Polasek, Bridget Gregory-Portland 2:35.99

4 Gonzalez, Kathleen Corpus Christi Carroll 2:36.84

5 Thorud, Madeline Incarnate Word (CC) 2:38.53

6 Ellison, Remy Incarnate Word (CC) 2:39.98

7 Copeland, Lauren Gregory-Portland 2:41.92

8 Rodriquez, Hannah Incarnate Word (CC) 2:49.90

9 Quintanilla, Serena San Antonio Holmes 2:59.85

10 Leaves, Maddie Incarnate Word (CC) 3:01.74
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 800 Meters Heat 3 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Rodriguez, Cameron Alice 2:47.92

2 Pendleton, Meagan Corpus Christi King 2:51.74

3 Riojas, Daniela Corpus Christi King 2:52.78

4 Garcia, Clover Corpus Christi Moody 2:54.13

5 PANTOJA, BRITNI Corpus Christi Miller 2:57.98

6 Contreras, Jessalyn Alice 3:09.60
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 1 Mile Run

 

Women's 1 Mile Run Heat 1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Burner, Georgia College Park 5:20.83 10 1(1)

2 Cortina, Camila College Park 5:23.73 8 1(2)

3 Simank, Samantha Incarnate Word (CC) 5:25.72 6 1(3)

4 Batton, Sarah College Park 5:32.27 5 1(4)

5 Ramirez, Katherine Alice 5:35.11 4 1(5)

6 Hernandez, Megan Gregory-Portland 5:40.87 3 1(6)

7 Cortez, Jolea Corpus Christi Carroll 5:43.02 2 2(1)

8 Tamez, Yareli La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 5:44.86 1 1(7)

9 Korodi, Isabel San Antonio Holmes 5:51.18 1(8)

10 Korodi, Anabel San Antonio Holmes 5:51.25 1(9)

11 Ramos, Jaclyn San Antonio Holmes 5:59.28 1(10)

12 Robles, Amanda Corpus Christi Carroll 6:00.31 1(11)

13 Wilburn, Alyssa Corpus Christi West Oso 6:00.79 2(2)

14 Fontanez, Gabriella Corpus Christi Carroll 6:04.58 1(12)

15 Preston, Sydney Ingleside 6:09.15 1(13)

16 Garza, Arissa Corpus Christi King 6:13.62 2(3)

17 Martinez, Hannah Alice 6:15.51 1(14)

18 Barrientez, Alex Ingleside 6:21.46 1(15)

19 Castillo, Mayra Alice 6:25.29 1(16)

20 Perez, Veronica Ingleside 6:26.81 1(17)

21 Madero, Christina Incarnate Word (CC) 6:27.06 1(18)

22 Mancillas, Cristina La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 6:28.98 1(19)

23 Ellison, Remy Incarnate Word (CC) 6:31.69 1(20)

24 Cortes, Kelly Incarnate Word (CC) 6:34.34 2(4)

25 Riojas, Daniela Corpus Christi King 6:37.11 2(5)

26 Thau, Abby Corpus Christi King 6:37.57 2(6)

27 Veselka, Micheala Ingleside 6:38.36 2(7)

28 Rodriguez, Cameron Alice 6:47.16 2(8)

29 Pendleton, Meagan Corpus Christi King 6:52.45 2(9)

30 Alvarado, Desiree Ingleside 7:03.68 2(10)

31 Ramon, Alyssa Alice 7:06.26 2(11)

32 Contreras, Jessalyn Alice 7:20.18 2(12)

33 Lazaro, Abril Ingleside 7:20.38 2(13)

34 Bulger, Rita Alice 8:00.26 2(14)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Burner, Georgia College Park 5:20.83 10

2 Cortina, Camila College Park 5:23.73 8

3 Simank, Samantha Incarnate Word (CC) 5:25.72 6

4 Batton, Sarah College Park 5:32.27 5

5 Ramirez, Katherine Alice 5:35.11 4

6 Hernandez, Megan Gregory-Portland 5:40.87 3

7 Tamez, Yareli La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 5:44.86 1

8 Korodi, Isabel San Antonio Holmes 5:51.18

9 Korodi, Anabel San Antonio Holmes 5:51.25

10 Ramos, Jaclyn San Antonio Holmes 5:59.28

11 Robles, Amanda Corpus Christi Carroll 6:00.31

12 Fontanez, Gabriella Corpus Christi Carroll 6:04.58

13 Preston, Sydney Ingleside 6:09.15

14 Martinez, Hannah Alice 6:15.51

15 Barrientez, Alex Ingleside 6:21.46

16 Castillo, Mayra Alice 6:25.29

17 Perez, Veronica Ingleside 6:26.81

18 Madero, Christina Incarnate Word (CC) 6:27.06

19 Mancillas, Cristina La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 6:28.98
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

 

Women's 1 Mile Run Heat 2 of 2

 

20 Ellison, Remy Incarnate Word (CC) 6:31.69

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Cortez, Jolea Corpus Christi Carroll 5:43.02 2

2 Wilburn, Alyssa Corpus Christi West Oso 6:00.79

3 Garza, Arissa Corpus Christi King 6:13.62

4 Cortes, Kelly Incarnate Word (CC) 6:34.34

5 Riojas, Daniela Corpus Christi King 6:37.11

6 Thau, Abby Corpus Christi King 6:37.57

7 Veselka, Micheala Ingleside 6:38.36

8 Rodriguez, Cameron Alice 6:47.16

9 Pendleton, Meagan Corpus Christi King 6:52.45

10 Alvarado, Desiree Ingleside 7:03.68

11 Ramon, Alyssa Alice 7:06.26

12 Contreras, Jessalyn Alice 7:20.18

13 Lazaro, Abril Ingleside 7:20.38

14 Bulger, Rita Alice 8:00.26

DirectAthletics MeetPro          43



Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 3200 Meters

 

Women's 3200 Meters Heat 1 of 2

 

Women's 3200 Meters Heat 2 of 2

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Burner, Georgia College Park 11:36.51 1(1)

2 Glaser, Pilar College Park 11:49.42 1(2)

3 Cortez, Jolea Corpus Christi Carroll 11:50.39 2(1)

4 Simank, Samantha Incarnate Word (CC) 11:59.87 1(3)

5 Wilburn, Alyssa Corpus Christi West Oso 12:44.36 1(4)

6 Martinez, Hannah Alice 13:16.76 1(5)

7 Lackey, Cierah Gregory-Portland 13:22.44 1(6)

8 Barrientez, Alex Ingleside 13:39.54 1(7)

9 Preston, Sydney Ingleside 13:45.42 2(2)

10 Castillo, Mayra Alice 13:47.22 1(8)

11 Cortes, Kelly Incarnate Word (CC) 13:57.29 1(9)

12 Madero, Christina Incarnate Word (CC) 13:59.80 1(10)

13 Martinez, Gabriella Corpus Christi Carroll 14:04.05 2(3)

14 Perez, Alyssa Corpus Christi Carroll 14:11.15 2(4)

15 Veselka, Micheala Ingleside 14:27.24 1(11)

16 Thau, Abby Corpus Christi King 14:42.06 2(5)

17 Ramon, Alyssa Alice 15:00.15 2(6)

18 Alvarado, Desiree Ingleside 15:29.79 1(12)

19 Alonzo, Maria Corpus Christi Miller 15:55.02 2(7)

20 Lazaro, Abril Ingleside 16:13.42 2(8)

21 Bulger, Rita Alice 16:30.65 2(9)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Burner, Georgia College Park 11:36.51

2 Glaser, Pilar College Park 11:49.42

3 Simank, Samantha Incarnate Word (CC) 11:59.87

4 Wilburn, Alyssa Corpus Christi West Oso 12:44.36

5 Martinez, Hannah Alice 13:16.76

6 Lackey, Cierah Gregory-Portland 13:22.44

7 Barrientez, Alex Ingleside 13:39.54

8 Castillo, Mayra Alice 13:47.22

9 Cortes, Kelly Incarnate Word (CC) 13:57.29

10 Madero, Christina Incarnate Word (CC) 13:59.80

11 Veselka, Micheala Ingleside 14:27.24

12 Alvarado, Desiree Ingleside 15:29.79

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Cortez, Jolea Corpus Christi Carroll 11:50.39

2 Preston, Sydney Ingleside 13:45.42

3 Martinez, Gabriella Corpus Christi Carroll 14:04.05

4 Perez, Alyssa Corpus Christi Carroll 14:11.15

5 Thau, Abby Corpus Christi King 14:42.06

6 Ramon, Alyssa Alice 15:00.15

7 Alonzo, Maria Corpus Christi Miller 15:55.02

8 Lazaro, Abril Ingleside 16:13.42

9 Bulger, Rita Alice 16:30.65
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 100m Hurdle

 

Women's 100m Hurdle Heat 1 of 3

 

Women's 100m Hurdle Heat 2 of 3

 

Women's 100m Hurdle Heat 3 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Muhammad, Maryam College Park 15.45 1(1)

2 Davis, T'Aundrea Corpus Christi West Oso 16.85 1(2)

3 Sullenger, Kyra Ingleside 17.54 1(3)

4 Simmons, Leslie Gregory-Portland 18.17 1(4)

5 Rollins, Favianna Gregory-Portland 18.30 2(1)

6 calderon, ana La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 18.37 1(5)

7 Ritchie, Audrey Gregory-Portland 18.44 2(2)

8 Jones, Amber Corpus Christi King 18.53 3(1)

9 Rubiano, Brenda Corpus Christi Carroll 18.56 2(3)

10 Powell, Timberlyn Corpus Christi Miller 18.62 1(6)

11 Ortega, Veronica Gregory-Portland 18.73 2(4)

12 Best-Dorsey, Patience Corpus Christi Miller 18.85 3(2)

13 Cirilo, Jonai Corpus Christi Carroll 19.05 2(5)

14 Villarreal, Mariah Corpus Christi Carroll 19.30 2(6)

15 Bumpas, Emilee Corpus Christi King 20.00 3(3)

16 Martinez, Ivy Corpus Christi King 21.22 3(4)

17 Avila, Katelyn Corpus Christi King 21.22 3(4)

18 Wolf, Kiki Shelton School 23.05 3(6)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Muhammad, Maryam College Park 15.45

2 Davis, T'Aundrea Corpus Christi West Oso 16.85

3 Sullenger, Kyra Ingleside 17.54

4 Simmons, Leslie Gregory-Portland 18.17

5 calderon, ana La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 18.37

6 Powell, Timberlyn Corpus Christi Miller 18.62

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Rollins, Favianna Gregory-Portland 18.30

2 Ritchie, Audrey Gregory-Portland 18.44

3 Rubiano, Brenda Corpus Christi Carroll 18.56

4 Ortega, Veronica Gregory-Portland 18.73

5 Cirilo, Jonai Corpus Christi Carroll 19.05

6 Villarreal, Mariah Corpus Christi Carroll 19.30

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Jones, Amber Corpus Christi King 18.53

2 Best-Dorsey, Patience Corpus Christi Miller 18.85

3 Bumpas, Emilee Corpus Christi King 20.00

4 Avila, Katelyn Corpus Christi King 21.22

4 Martinez, Ivy Corpus Christi King 21.22

6 Wolf, Kiki Shelton School 23.05
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 300m Hurdle

 

Women's 300m Hurdle Heat 1 of 3

 

Women's 300m Hurdle Heat 2 of 3

 

Women's 300m Hurdle Heat 3 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Section(SPL)

1 Muhammad, Maryam College Park 48.32 10 1(1)

2 Rollins, Favianna Gregory-Portland 50.09 8 1(2)

3 Blanton, Jordan Ingleside 50.60 6 1(3)

4 Polasek, Bridget Gregory-Portland 51.84 5 1(4)

5 Ortega, Veronica Gregory-Portland 53.84 4 2(1)

6 Moore, Linden Alice 55.18 3 1(5)

7 Villarreal, Mariah Corpus Christi Carroll 55.19 2 2(2)

8 Cirilo, Jonai Corpus Christi Carroll 55.80 1 3(1)

9 Brown, Madeline Incarnate Word (CC) 55.89 2(3)

10 calderon, ana La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 56.11 1(6)

11 Jones, Amber Corpus Christi King 56.94 3(2)

12 Rubiano, Brenda Corpus Christi Carroll 57.80 2(4)

13 Vicente, Victoria Alice 58.81 2(5)

14 Coronado, Averie Alice 59.67 2(6)

15 Barrera, Kaileen Alice 59.88 1(7)

16 Bumpas, Emilee Corpus Christi King 1:03.17 3(3)

17 Avila, Katelyn Corpus Christi King 1:03.20 3(4)

18 Wolf, Kiki Shelton School 1:06.69 3(5)

19 Patlan, Jazlynn Ingleside 1:12.20 2(7)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Muhammad, Maryam College Park 48.32 10

2 Rollins, Favianna Gregory-Portland 50.09 8

3 Blanton, Jordan Ingleside 50.60 6

4 Polasek, Bridget Gregory-Portland 51.84 5

5 Moore, Linden Alice 55.18 3

6 calderon, ana La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 56.11

7 Barrera, Kaileen Alice 59.88

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Ortega, Veronica Gregory-Portland 53.84 4

2 Villarreal, Mariah Corpus Christi Carroll 55.19 2

3 Brown, Madeline Incarnate Word (CC) 55.89

4 Rubiano, Brenda Corpus Christi Carroll 57.80

5 Vicente, Victoria Alice 58.81

6 Coronado, Averie Alice 59.67

7 Patlan, Jazlynn Ingleside 1:12.20

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Cirilo, Jonai Corpus Christi Carroll 55.80 1

2 Jones, Amber Corpus Christi King 56.94

3 Bumpas, Emilee Corpus Christi King 1:03.17

4 Avila, Katelyn Corpus Christi King 1:03.20

5 Wolf, Kiki Shelton School 1:06.69
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 1600m Steeple

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Cortina, Camila College Park 6:08.39

2 Green, Rachel College Park 6:16.12

3 Prince, Brittney College Park 6:20.23

4 Alvarado, Naira Ingleside 6:20.44

5 Korodi, Isabel San Antonio Holmes 6:20.46

6 Korodi, Anabel San Antonio Holmes 6:27.34
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 4 x 100m Relay

 

Women's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 1 of 2

 

Women's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 2 of 2

 

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 College Park A 50.23 1(1)

2 Ingleside A 50.95 1(2)

3 Gregory-Portland A 51.33 1(3)

4 San Antonio Holmes A 51.46 1(4)

5 Corpus Christi Carroll A 51.78 1(5)

6 Corpus Christi West Oso A 53.06 1(6)

7 Incarnate Word (CC) A 53.74 2(1)

8 Ingleside B 55.58 1(7)

9 Corpus Christi Moody A 56.35 2(2)

10 Alice A 56.57 1(8)

11 Ingleside C 57.60 2(3)

12 Corpus Christi King A 57.66 2(4)

13 Corpus Christi Moody B 1:03.51 2(5)

PL Team Final Pts

1 College Park A 50.23

2 Ingleside A 50.95

3 Gregory-Portland A 51.33

4 San Antonio Holmes A 51.46

5 Corpus Christi Carroll A 51.78

6 Corpus Christi West Oso A 53.06

7 Ingleside B 55.58

8 Alice A 56.57

PL Team Final Pts

1 Incarnate Word (CC) A 53.74

2 Corpus Christi Moody A 56.35

3 Ingleside C 57.60

4 Corpus Christi King A 57.66

5 Corpus Christi Moody B 1:03.51
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 4 x 200m Relay

 

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 1 of 2

 

Women's 4 x 200m Relay Heat 2 of 2

 

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 College Park A 1:47.54 10 1(1)

2 Ingleside A 1:47.58 8 1(2)

3 Gregory-Portland A 1:50.38 6 1(3)

4 San Antonio Holmes A 1:52.81 5 1(4)

5 Corpus Christi Carroll A 1:53.75 4 1(5)

6 Corpus Christi West Oso A 1:54.26 3 2(1)

7 Alice A 1:58.04 2 1(6)

8 Ingleside B 2:00.35 1 1(7)

9 Corpus Christi Moody B 2:00.51 2(2)

10 Alice B 2:06.36 2(3)

11 Corpus Christi Moody A 2:09.79 2(4)

12 Corpus Christi King A 2:10.88 2(5)

PL Team Final Pts

1 College Park A 1:47.54 10

2 Ingleside A 1:47.58 8

3 Gregory-Portland A 1:50.38 6

4 San Antonio Holmes A 1:52.81 5

5 Corpus Christi Carroll A 1:53.75 4

6 Alice A 1:58.04 2

7 Ingleside B 2:00.35 1

PL Team Final Pts

1 Corpus Christi West Oso A 1:54.26 3

2 Corpus Christi Moody B 2:00.51

3 Alice B 2:06.36

4 Corpus Christi Moody A 2:09.79

5 Corpus Christi King A 2:10.88
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's 4 x 400m Relay

 

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 2

 

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 2

 

PL Team Final Pts Heat(HP)

1 College Park A 4:11.15 10 1(1)

2 Ingleside A 4:18.36 8 1(2)

3 Alice A 4:20.28 6 1(3)

4 Gregory-Portland A 4:21.42 5 1(4)

5 Corpus Christi Carroll A 4:22.18 4 1(5)

6 Incarnate Word (CC) A 4:30.62 3 1(6)

7 Corpus Christi King A 4:44.07 2 2(1)

8 Alice B 4:47.21 1 2(2)

9 Alice C 4:59.00 2(3)

PL Team Final Pts

1 College Park A 4:11.15 10

2 Ingleside A 4:18.36 8

3 Alice A 4:20.28 6

4 Gregory-Portland A 4:21.42 5

5 Corpus Christi Carroll A 4:22.18 4

6 Incarnate Word (CC) A 4:30.62 3

PL Team Final Pts

1 Corpus Christi King A 4:44.07 2

2 Alice B 4:47.21 1

3 Alice C 4:59.00

DirectAthletics MeetPro          50



Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's High Jump

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Fergie, Mary Incarnate Word (CC) 5' 0"

2 Palmer, Brandy Corpus Christi Carroll 4' 10"

3 Young, Sarah College Park 4' 10"

4 Neel, Carlee College Park 4' 8"

5 calderon, ana La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 4' 6"

6 Canales, Nadia Alice 4' 6"

7 Eikel, Kate Gregory-Portland 4' 4"

7 Bermudez, Kyrah Ingleside 4' 4"

9 Greenwood, Deon Corpus Christi West Oso 4' 4"

10 Adams, Aliyah Corpus Christi West Oso 4' 4"

11 Cirilo, Jonai Corpus Christi Carroll 4' 2"

11 Ritchie, Audrey Gregory-Portland 4' 2"

13 Vasquez, Gabriella Ingleside 4' 0"

13 Slate, Taylor Ingleside 4' 0"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's Pole Vault

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 West, Mackenzie Gregory-Portland 10' 0"

2 Hagemann, Amber Gregory-Portland 7' 6"

3 Alvarado, Naira Ingleside 7' 6"

4 Eikel, Kate Gregory-Portland 7' 0"

5 Blanton, Jordan Ingleside 7' 0"
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Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's Long Jump

 

Women's Long Jump Flight 1 of 2

 

Women's Long Jump Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FPL)

1 Rockins, Jordan College Park 16' 6.50" 2(1)

2 Hosey, Aleeajah Gregory-Portland 16' 5.50" 2(2)

3 Thomas, Jordann Corpus Christi Carroll 15' 11.50" 2(3)

4 Harris, Kesi Gregory-Portland 15' 7" 2(4)

5 Warlo, Ireneta San Antonio Holmes 15' 3.50" 2(5)

6 Johnston, Samantha Corpus Christi Carroll 15' 1.75" 2(6)

7 Marines, Madison Corpus Christi West Oso 15' 0.50" 2(7)

8 Munoz, Kimberly La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 14' 9.75" 1(1)

8 Blanton, Jordan Ingleside 14' 9.75" 2(8)

10 Bermudez, Kyrah Ingleside 14' 8.75" 2(9)

11 Cantu, Calista Alice 14' 7.25" 1(2)

12 Peterson, Lauren Corpus Christi Carroll 14' 3.50" 1(3)

13 Davis, Zion San Antonio Holmes 14' 3" 2(10)

14 Segrest, Jasmine San Antonio Holmes 14' 1" 2(11)

15 Evetts, Megan Gregory-Portland 14' 0.25" 1(4)

16 Belicek, Madysen Ingleside 13' 11.25" 1(5)

17 Warren, Paige Shelton School 13' 8.50" 2(12)

18 Montes, Mireya Alice 13' 8.25" 1(6)

19 Watrin, Brenda Alice 13' 8" 2(13)

20 Barrera, Kaileen Alice 13' 7.75" 2(14)

21 Bumpas, Emilee Corpus Christi King 13' 7.25" 1(7)

22 Garcia, Isabella Ingleside 13' 6.50" 1(8)

23 Muhammad, Maryam College Park 12' 8.25" 2(15)

24 Wolhart, Allison College Park 12' 7.25" 1(9)

25 Luedtke, Adrianna Shelton School 12' 7" 1(10)

26 Puyol, Andera Incarnate Word (CC) 12' 2.75" 1(11)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Munoz, Kimberly La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 14' 9.75"

2 Cantu, Calista Alice 14' 7.25"

3 Peterson, Lauren Corpus Christi Carroll 14' 3.50"

4 Evetts, Megan Gregory-Portland 14' 0.25"

5 Belicek, Madysen Ingleside 13' 11.25"

6 Montes, Mireya Alice 13' 8.25"

7 Bumpas, Emilee Corpus Christi King 13' 7.25"

8 Garcia, Isabella Ingleside 13' 6.50"

9 Wolhart, Allison College Park 12' 7.25"

10 Luedtke, Adrianna Shelton School 12' 7"

11 Puyol, Andera Incarnate Word (CC) 12' 2.75"

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Rockins, Jordan College Park 16' 6.50"

2 Hosey, Aleeajah Gregory-Portland 16' 5.50"

3 Thomas, Jordann Corpus Christi Carroll 15' 11.50"

4 Harris, Kesi Gregory-Portland 15' 7"

5 Warlo, Ireneta San Antonio Holmes 15' 3.50"

6 Johnston, Samantha Corpus Christi Carroll 15' 1.75"

7 Marines, Madison Corpus Christi West Oso 15' 0.50"

8 Blanton, Jordan Ingleside 14' 9.75"

9 Bermudez, Kyrah Ingleside 14' 8.75"

10 Davis, Zion San Antonio Holmes 14' 3"

11 Segrest, Jasmine San Antonio Holmes 14' 1"

12 Warren, Paige Shelton School 13' 8.50"
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13 Watrin, Brenda Alice 13' 8"

14 Barrera, Kaileen Alice 13' 7.75"

15 Muhammad, Maryam College Park 12' 8.25"
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Women's Triple Jump

 

Women's Triple Jump Flight 1 of 2

 

Women's Triple Jump Flight 2 of 2

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FPL)

1 Meador, Danielle Corpus Christi Carroll 34' 9.25" 2(1)

2 Hosey, Aleeajah Gregory-Portland 34' 4.50" 2(2)

3 Adams, Aliyah Corpus Christi West Oso 33' 6.25" 2(3)

4 Utley Baptiste, Kyasia San Antonio Holmes 33' 2.75" 2(4)

5 Muhammad, Maryam College Park 32' 6" 1(1)

6 Johnston, Samantha Corpus Christi Carroll 32' 4.50" 2(5)

7 Harris, Kesi Gregory-Portland 31' 11.25" 2(6)

8 Bermudez, Kyrah Ingleside 30' 10.75" 2(7)

9 Aldape, Isabel Ingleside 29' 7.25" 2(8)

10 Belicek, Madysen Ingleside 29' 5.50" 2(9)

11 Bumpas, Emilee Corpus Christi King 28' 10.50" 1(2)

12 Evetts, Megan Gregory-Portland 28' 10" 2(10)

13 Peterson, Lauren Corpus Christi Carroll 27' 2.50" 2(11)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Muhammad, Maryam College Park 32' 6"

2 Bumpas, Emilee Corpus Christi King 28' 10.50"

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Meador, Danielle Corpus Christi Carroll 34' 9.25"

2 Hosey, Aleeajah Gregory-Portland 34' 4.50"

3 Adams, Aliyah Corpus Christi West Oso 33' 6.25"

4 Utley Baptiste, Kyasia San Antonio Holmes 33' 2.75"

5 Johnston, Samantha Corpus Christi Carroll 32' 4.50"

6 Harris, Kesi Gregory-Portland 31' 11.25"

7 Bermudez, Kyrah Ingleside 30' 10.75"

8 Aldape, Isabel Ingleside 29' 7.25"

9 Belicek, Madysen Ingleside 29' 5.50"

10 Evetts, Megan Gregory-Portland 28' 10"

11 Peterson, Lauren Corpus Christi Carroll 27' 2.50"

DirectAthletics MeetPro          55



Islander Spring Break HS '15 (3/7/2015)	 Texas A&M-CC - Corpus Christi, TX

Women's Shot Put

 

Women's Shot Put Flight 1 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FPL)

1 Tryon, Chardae Corpus Christi West Oso 39' 1" 3(1)

2 Jayne, Justine Ingleside 33' 10.50" 3(2)

3 Trevino, Sequoyah Gregory-Portland 33' 7" 3(3)

4 Valderrama, Bianca Incarnate Word (CC) 33' 5" 3(4)

5 Saenz, Felicita La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 32' 10" 1(1)

6 Sudul, Savannah Ingleside 32' 5.50" 3(5)

7 Woodson, Anjolique Corpus Christi Carroll 30' 3.75" 3(6)

8 Watson, Taylor Corpus Christi West Oso 30' 0.75" 3(7)

9 Deems, Cheyanne College Park 28' 9.75" 3(8)

10 Zambrano, Rebecca Corpus Christi Moody 28' 3.50" 1(2)

11 Coggins, Claire Shelton School 28' 0" 3(9)

12 Davis, Lilly Gregory-Portland 27' 6.50" 2(1)

13 Weigel, Katheen Corpus Christi King 27' 6.25" 2(2)

14 Schustereit, Carley Gregory-Portland 27' 5" 1(3)

14 Valderrama, Raquel Corpus Christi King 27' 5" 2(3)

16 Woodard, Christianna San Antonio Holmes 26' 9.75" 2(4)

17 Rivadeneyra, Sirena Alice 26' 8" 2(5)

18 Zamora, Luciana Gregory-Portland 26' 7.75" 2(6)

19 Blankenship, Victoria Corpus Christi West Oso 26' 5" 3(10)

20 Douglas, Jaclynn Incarnate Word (CC) 26' 1.50" 3(11)

21 Ward, Taylor Ingleside 25' 11.50" 2(7)

22 Riojas, Miranda Corpus Christi Moody 25' 9.25" 1(4)

23 Porter, Helen Ingleside 25' 7.50" 2(8)

24 Bauersfeld, Allicia College Park 24' 9" 1(5)

25 Stebbins, Emilee Gregory-Portland 24' 8" 2(9)

26 Cox, Ciara Ingleside 24' 6.25" 2(10)

27 Sanchez, Daniella Alice 23' 10" 1(6)

28 Valdez, Alicia Ingleside 23' 5.50" 1(7)

29 Trevino, Breanna Corpus Christi King 22' 7" 2(11)

30 Gonzalez, Miranda L. Alice 21' 7.25" 1(8)

31 Salaiz, Kaitlyn Alice 21' 5.50" 1(9)

32 Salinas, Ananda Corpus Christi King 15' 10.50" 2(12)

33 Luedtke, Adrianna Shelton School 10' 10" 1(10)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Saenz, Felicita La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 32' 10"

2 Zambrano, Rebecca Corpus Christi Moody 28' 3.50"

3 Schustereit, Carley Gregory-Portland 27' 5"

4 Riojas, Miranda Corpus Christi Moody 25' 9.25"

5 Bauersfeld, Allicia College Park 24' 9"

6 Sanchez, Daniella Alice 23' 10"

7 Valdez, Alicia Ingleside 23' 5.50"

8 Gonzalez, Miranda L. Alice 21' 7.25"

9 Salaiz, Kaitlyn Alice 21' 5.50"

10 Luedtke, Adrianna Shelton School 10' 10"
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Women's Shot Put Flight 2 of 3

 

Women's Shot Put Flight 3 of 3

 

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Davis, Lilly Gregory-Portland 27' 6.50"

2 Weigel, Katheen Corpus Christi King 27' 6.25"

3 Valderrama, Raquel Corpus Christi King 27' 5"

4 Woodard, Christianna San Antonio Holmes 26' 9.75"

5 Rivadeneyra, Sirena Alice 26' 8"

6 Zamora, Luciana Gregory-Portland 26' 7.75"

7 Ward, Taylor Ingleside 25' 11.50"

8 Porter, Helen Ingleside 25' 7.50"

9 Stebbins, Emilee Gregory-Portland 24' 8"

10 Cox, Ciara Ingleside 24' 6.25"

11 Trevino, Breanna Corpus Christi King 22' 7"

12 Salinas, Ananda Corpus Christi King 15' 10.50"

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Tryon, Chardae Corpus Christi West Oso 39' 1"

2 Jayne, Justine Ingleside 33' 10.50"

3 Trevino, Sequoyah Gregory-Portland 33' 7"

4 Valderrama, Bianca Incarnate Word (CC) 33' 5"

5 Sudul, Savannah Ingleside 32' 5.50"

6 Woodson, Anjolique Corpus Christi Carroll 30' 3.75"

7 Watson, Taylor Corpus Christi West Oso 30' 0.75"

8 Deems, Cheyanne College Park 28' 9.75"

9 Coggins, Claire Shelton School 28' 0"

10 Blankenship, Victoria Corpus Christi West Oso 26' 5"

11 Douglas, Jaclynn Incarnate Word (CC) 26' 1.50"
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Women's Discus

 

Women's Discus Flight 1 of 2

 

Women's Discus Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Flight(FPL)

1 Stephens, Chelsea College Park 133' 3.50" 2(1)

2 Blankenship, Victoria Corpus Christi West Oso 123' 2" 2(2)

3 Tryon, Chardae Corpus Christi West Oso 119' 8.25" 2(3)

4 GUERRA, KAREN La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 117' 6" 1(1)

5 Coggins, Claire Shelton School 103' 1" 2(4)

6 Collings, Cassandra Ingleside 102' 0.50" 2(5)

7 Watson, Taylor Corpus Christi West Oso 99' 9" 2(6)

8 Valderrama, Bianca Incarnate Word (CC) 98' 5" 2(7)

9 Davis, Lilly Gregory-Portland 88' 3" 2(8)

10 Porter, Helen Ingleside 88' 2" 2(9)

11 Woodard, Christianna San Antonio Holmes 84' 9" 1(2)

12 Ward, Taylor Ingleside 82' 6.50" 1(3)

13 Rivadeneyra, Sirena Alice 81' 2" 2(10)

14 Zambrano, Rebecca Corpus Christi Moody 80' 7.50" 1(4)

15 Stebbins, Emilee Gregory-Portland 77' 5" 2(11)

16 Sanchez, Daniella Alice 76' 7" 1(5)

17 Padilla, Fabby Ingleside 73' 3" 2(12)

18 Acker, Katie Ingleside 71' 7.50" 2(13)

19 Valdez, Alicia Ingleside 70' 9" 1(6)

20 Santillan, Megan Incarnate Word (CC) 70' 7.50" 2(14)

21 Douglas, Jaclynn Incarnate Word (CC) 69' 1" 2(15)

22 Valderrama, Raquel Corpus Christi King 58' 6" 1(7)

23 Trevino, Breanna Corpus Christi King 57' 6.50" 1(8)

24 Patlan, Jazlynn Ingleside 53' 4" 1(9)

25 Weigel, Katheen Corpus Christi King 51' 1" 1(10)

26 Salaiz, Kaitlyn Alice 51' 0.50" 1(11)

27 Salinas, Ananda Corpus Christi King 45' 8" 1(12)

28 Gonzalez, Miranda L. Alice 37' 8" 1(13)

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 GUERRA, KAREN La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 117' 6"

2 Woodard, Christianna San Antonio Holmes 84' 9"

3 Ward, Taylor Ingleside 82' 6.50"

4 Zambrano, Rebecca Corpus Christi Moody 80' 7.50"

5 Sanchez, Daniella Alice 76' 7"

6 Valdez, Alicia Ingleside 70' 9"

7 Valderrama, Raquel Corpus Christi King 58' 6"

8 Trevino, Breanna Corpus Christi King 57' 6.50"

9 Patlan, Jazlynn Ingleside 53' 4"

10 Weigel, Katheen Corpus Christi King 51' 1"

11 Salaiz, Kaitlyn Alice 51' 0.50"

12 Salinas, Ananda Corpus Christi King 45' 8"

13 Gonzalez, Miranda L. Alice 37' 8"

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Stephens, Chelsea College Park 133' 3.50"

2 Blankenship, Victoria Corpus Christi West Oso 123' 2"

3 Tryon, Chardae Corpus Christi West Oso 119' 8.25"

4 Coggins, Claire Shelton School 103' 1"

5 Collings, Cassandra Ingleside 102' 0.50"

6 Watson, Taylor Corpus Christi West Oso 99' 9"

7 Valderrama, Bianca Incarnate Word (CC) 98' 5"

8 Davis, Lilly Gregory-Portland 88' 3"
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9 Porter, Helen Ingleside 88' 2"

10 Rivadeneyra, Sirena Alice 81' 2"

11 Stebbins, Emilee Gregory-Portland 77' 5"

12 Padilla, Fabby Ingleside 73' 3"

13 Acker, Katie Ingleside 71' 7.50"

14 Santillan, Megan Incarnate Word (CC) 70' 7.50"

15 Douglas, Jaclynn Incarnate Word (CC) 69' 1"
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